Vesto Single

350mA/500mA

Type Downlight
Mounting Recessed
Material Aluminium
Adjustable No

El. class/IP Class lll /1P20

El. class driver Class Il
Warranty: see p.308

CREE CXB LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 346Ilm (115Im/W)
LED 3000K - Ra90: 374Im (125Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 401Im (134Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 280Im (82Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 302Im (88Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 324Im (95Im/W)

LED Power 3.0W (excl. driver)

System Power 3.4W (incl. driver)

Current 350mA

Forward voltage 8.6V (typ.)
CREE CXB LED (500mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 468Im (106Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 505Im (115Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 542Im (123Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 378Im (86Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 408Im (93Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 438Im (100Im/W)

LED Power 4.4W (excl. driver)

System Power 5.0W (incl. driver)

Current 500mA

Forward voltage 8.9V (typ.)

g% 52x52mm (+4-0)

Boobytrap springs
For easy placement
and removal in ceiling

s

Height: 75mm
Build-in depth: 95mm
Driver: Air circulation notice:

- Included in article number and included in price Do not topload with insulation materials
- External/Remote installation

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website

" \ Driver information: see p.294-295 /‘\
N/ Outside measurements:

62x62mm

min. 95mm

Weight: 200g
(excl. driver)

Ceiling thickness min. 9mm



Vesto 350

Single

PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim 350mA (Driver 493.24.15 incl.)

2700K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 346Im 1066.AA.24.927.XX
3000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 374Im 1066.AA.24.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 401im 1066.AA.24.940.XX
1-10V dim & Push dim 350mA (Driver 490.25.20 incl.)
2700K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 346Im 1066.AA.25.927.XX
3000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 374Im 1066.AA.25.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 401im 1066.AA.25.940.XX

DALI dim 350mA (Driver 490.26.20 incl.)

2700K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 346Im 1066.AA.26.927.XX
3000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 374Im 1066.AA.26.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 401Im 1066.AA.26.940.XX

Mains dim

1x Vesto Single: not available

2x Vesto Single connected in series: on request*
3x/4x Vesto Single connected in series: on request*

*max. distance driver to last Vesto in loop: 15m (wire diam. min. Tmm2)

01
. p
\u' J
White Grey
Standard Standard

Black
Standard

Vesto 500 new:
Single
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim 500mA (Driver 493.24.22 incl.)

2700K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 468Im 1096.AA.24.927.XX
3000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 505Im 1096.AA.24.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 542Im 1096.AA.24.940.XX

1-10V dim & Push dim 500mA (Driver 490.25.20 incl.)
2700K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 468Im 1096.AA.25.927.XX
3000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 505Im 1096.AA.25.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 542Im 1096.AA.25.940.XX

DALI dim 500mA (Driver 490.26.20 incl.)

2700K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 468Im 1096.AA.26.927.XX
3000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 505Im 1096.AA.26.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 542Im 1096.AA.26.940.XX

Mains dim 500mA (Driver 493.27.20 incl.)

2700K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 468Im 1096.AA.27.927.XX

3000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 505Im 1096.AA.27.930.XX

4000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 542Im 1096.AA.27.940.XX
y— y—

36° Reflector: 0000.36.00.000.00
55° Reflector: 0000.55.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX
Other RAL colors on request

White + Black
Standard

35



Vesto Double

350mA/500mA

Type Downlight
Mounting Recessed
Material Aluminium
Adjustable No

El. class/IP Class lll /1P20

El. class driver Class Il
Warranty: see p.308

CREE CXB LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 346Ilm (115Im/W)
LED 3000K - Ra90: 374Im (125Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 401Im (134Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 280Im (82Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 302Im (88Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 324Im (95Im/W)

LED Power 3.0W (excl. driver)

System Power 3.4W (incl. driver)

Current 350mA

Forward voltage 8.6V (typ.)
CREE CXB LED (500mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 468Im (106Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 505Im (115Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 542Im (123Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 378Im (86Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 408Im (93Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 438Im (100Im/W)

LED Power 4.4W (excl. driver)

System Power 5.0W (incl. driver)

Current 500mA

Forward voltage 8.9V (typ.)

Q% 52x93mm (40

Boobytrap springs
For easy placement
and removal in ceiling

Height: 75mm
Build-in depth: 95mm
Driver: Air circulation notice:

- Included in article number and included in price Do not topload with insulation materials
- External/Remote installation

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website

Driver information: see p.294-295 /\

min. 95mm

Outside measurements:
103x62mm

Weight: 380g
(excl. driver)

Ceiling thickness min. 9mm



Vesto 350

Double
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim 350mA (Driver 493.24.15 incl.)

(2x) 2700K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 346lm  1067.AA.24.927.XX
(2x) 3000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 374Im  1067.AA.24.930.XX
(2x) 4000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 401im  1067.AA.24.940.XX

1-10V dim & Push dim 350mA (Driver 490.25.20 incl.)

(2x) 2700K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 346Im 1067.AA.25.927.XX
(2x) 3000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 374Im 1067.AA.25.930.XX
(2x) 4000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 401Im 1067.AA.25.940.XX

DALI dim 350mA (Driver 490.26.20 incl.)

(2x) 2700K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 346lm  1067.AA.26.927.XX
(2x) 3000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 374im  1067.AA.26.930.XX
(2x) 4000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 401lm  1067.AA.26.940.XX

Mains dim 350mA (Driver 490.27.20 incl.)

(2x) 2700K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 346lm  1067.AA.27.927.XX
(2x) 3000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 374Im  1067.AA.27.930.XX
(2x) 4000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 401im  1067.AA.27.940.XX

01 18
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White Grey
Standard Standard

03

Black
Standard

Vesto 500 new:

Double
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim 500mA (Driver 493.24.22 incl.)

(2x) 2700K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 468Im  1097.AA.24.927.XX
(2x) 3000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 505Im  1097.AA.24.930.XX
(2x) 4000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 542Im  1097.AA.24.940.XX

1-10V dim & Push dim 500mA (Driver 490.25.20 incl.)

(2x) 2700K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 468Im 1097.AA.25.927.XX
(2x) 3000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 505lm  1097.AA.25.930.XX
(2x) 4000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 542Im 1097.AA.25.940.XX

DALI dim 500mA (Driver 490.26.20 incl.)

(2x) 2700K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 468Im  1097.AA.26.927.XX
(2x) 3000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 505Im  1097.AA.26.930.XX
(2x) 4000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 542Im  1097.AA.26.940.XX

Mains dim 500mA (Driver 493.27.20 incl.)
(2x) 2700K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 468Im  1097.AA.27.927.XX
(2x) 3000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 505Im  1097.AA.27.930.XX

(2x) 4000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 542Im  1097.AA.27.940.XX
y— y—

36° Reflector: 0000.36.00.000.00
55° Reflector: 0000.55.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX

Other RAL colors on request
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White + Black
Standard
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Vesto Triple

350mA/500mA

Type Downlight
Mounting Recessed
Material Aluminium
Adjustable No

El. class/IP Class lll /1P20

El. class driver

Class Il

Warranty: see p.308

CREE CXB LED (350mA)

CCT

CRI

SDCM
Luminous Flux
LED

Luminous Flux
System

LED Power
System Power
Current
Forward voltage

2700K / 3000K / 4000K

Ra90

3

2700K - Ra90: 346Im (115Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 374Im (125Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 401Im (134Im/W)
2700K - Ra90: 280Im (82Im/W)

3000K - Ra90: 302Im (88Im/W)

4000K - Ra90: 324Im (95Im/W)

3.0W (excl. driver)

3.4W (incl. driver)

350mA

8.6V (typ.)

CREE CXB LED (500mA)

CCT

CRI

SDCM
Luminous Flux
LED

Luminous Flux
System

LED Power
System Power
Current
Forward voltage

2700K / 3000K / 4000K

Ra90

3

2700K - Ra90: 468Im (106Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 505Im (115Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 542Im (123Im/W)
2700K - Ra90: 378Im (86Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 408Im (93Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 438Im (100Im/W)
4.4W (excl. driver)

5.0W (incl. driver)

500mA

8.9V (typ.)

g% 52x135mm *+4-0)

Height: 75mm
Build-in depth: 95mm

Boobytrap springs
For easy placement
and removal in ceiling

Outside measurements:

145x62mm

Weight: 5209
(excl. driver)

Driver:
- Included in article number and included in price
- External/Remote installation

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website
Driver information: see p.294-295

Air circulation notice:
Do not topload with insulation materials

Ceiling thickness min. 9mm

min. 95mm




Vesto 350
Triple
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim 350mA (Driver 493.24.15 incl.)

(3x) 2700K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 346lm  1068.AA.24.927.XX
(3x) 3000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 374Im  1068.AA.24.930.XX
(3x) 4000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 401im  1068.AA.24.940.XX

1-10V dim & Push dim 350mA (Driver 490.25.20 incl.)

(3x) 2700K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 346lm 1068.AA.25.927.XX
(3x) 3000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 374im  1068.AA.25.930.XX
(3x) 4000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 401Im 1068.AA.25.940.XX

DALI dim 350mA (Driver 490.26.20 incl.)

(38x) 2700K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 346lm  1068.AA.26.927.XX
(3x) 3000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 374lm  1068.AA.26.930.XX
(3x) 4000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 401lm  1068.AA.26.940.XX

Mains dim 350mA (Driver 495.27.20 incl.)

(3x) 2700K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 346lm  1068.AA.27.927.XX
(3x) 3000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 374Im  1068.AA.27.930.XX
(3x) 4000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 401im  1068.AA.27.940.XX

01 18
) N (M

White Grey
Standard Standard

Black
Standard

Vesto 500 new:

Triple
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim 500mA (Driver 493.24.22 incl.)

(3x) 2700K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 468Im  1098.AA.24.927.XX
(3x) 3000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 505Im  1098.AA.24.930.XX
(3x) 4000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 542Im  1098.AA.24.940.XX

1-10V dim & Push dim 500mA (Driver 490.25.20 incl.)

(3x) 2700K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 468Im 1098.AA.25.927.XX
(3x) 3000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 505Im  1098.AA.25.930.XX
(3x) 4000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 542lm  1098.AA.25.940.XX

DALI dim 500mA (Driver 490.26.20 incl.)

(3x) 2700K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 468Im  1098.AA.26.927.XX
(3x) 3000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 505Im  1098.AA.26.930.XX
(3x) 4000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 542Im  1098.AA.26.940.XX

Mains dim 500mA (Driver 493.27.20 incl.)

(3x) 2700K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 468Im  1098.AA.27.927.XX

(3x) 3000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 505Im  1098.AA.27.930.XX

(3x) 4000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 542Im  1098.AA.27.940.XX
y— y—

36° Reflector: 0000.36.00.000.00
55° Reflector: 0000.55.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX

Other RAL colors on request
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White + Black Gold Matt Black + Gold Matt
Standard
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Vesto Quadro

350mA/500mA

Type Downlight
Mounting Recessed
Material Aluminium
Adjustable No

El. class/IP Class lll /1P20

El. class driver

Class Il

Warranty: see p.308

CREE CXB LED (350mA)

CCT

CRI

SDCM
Luminous Flux
LED

Luminous Flux
System

LED Power
System Power
Current
Forward voltage

2700K / 3000K / 4000K

Ra90

3

2700K - Ra90: 346Im (115Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 374Im (125Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 401Im (134Im/W)
2700K - Ra90: 280Im (82Im/W)

3000K - Ra90: 302Im (88Im/W)

4000K - Ra90: 324Im (95Im/W)

3.0W (excl. driver)

3.4W (incl. driver)

350mA

8.6V (typ.)

CREE CXB LED (500mA)

CCT

CRI

SDCM
Luminous Flux
LED

Luminous Flux
System

LED Power
System Power
Current
Forward voltage

2700K / 3000K / 4000K

Ra90

3

2700K - Ra90: 468Im (106Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 505Im (115Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 542Im (123Im/W)
2700K - Ra90: 378Im (86Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 408Im (93Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 438Im (100Im/W)
4.4W (excl. driver)

5.0W (incl. driver)

500mA

8.9V (typ.)

g% 52x176mm ¢+4-0)

Height: 75mm
Build-in depth: 95mm

40

Boobytrap springs
For easy placement
and removal in ceiling

. Outside measurements:
Weight: 700g 186x62mm
(excl. driver)

Driver:
- Included in article number and included in price
- External/Remote installation

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website
Driver information: see p.294-295

Air circulation notice:
Do not topload with insulation materials

Ceiling thickness min. 9mm

min. 95mm




Vesto 350

Quadro
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim 350mA (Driver 493.24.15 incl.)

(4x) 2700K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 346lm  1069.AA.24.927.XX
(4x) 3000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 374im  1069.AA.24.930.XX
(4x) 4000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 401lm  1069.AA.24.940.XX

1-10V dim & Push dim 350mA (Driver 490.25.20 incl.)

(4x) 2700K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 346Im 1069.AA.25.927.XX
(4x) 3000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 374Im 1069.AA.25.930.XX
(4x) 4000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 401Im 1069.AA.25.940.XX

DALI dim 350mA (Driver 490.26.20 incl.)

(4x) 2700K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 346lm  1069.AA.26.927.XX
(4x) 3000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 374Im 1069.AA.26.930.XX
(4x) 4000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 401lm 1069.AA.26.940.XX

Mains dim 350mA (Driver 495.27.20 incl.)

(4x) 2700K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 346lm  1069.AA.27.927.XX
(4x) 3000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 374lm  1069.AA.27.930.XX
(4x) 4000K - Ra90 - 3.4W - 401lm  1069.AA.27.940.XX

Vesto 500 new:

Quadro
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim 500mA (Driver 493.24.22 incl.)

(4x) 2700K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 468Im  1099.AA.24.927.XX
(4x) 3000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 505Im  1099.AA.24.930.XX
(4x) 4000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 542Im  1099.AA.24.940.XX

1-10V dim & Push dim 500mA (Driver 490.25.20 incl.)

(4x) 2700K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 468Im 1099.AA.25.927.XX
(4x) 3000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 505Im  1099.AA.25.930.XX
(4x) 4000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 542Im 1099.AA.25.940.XX

DALI dim 500mA (Driver 490.26.20 incl.)

(4x) 2700K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 468Im  1099.AA.26.927.XX
(4x) 3000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 505Im  1099.AA.26.930.XX
(4x) 4000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 542lm  1099.AA.26.940.XX

Mains dim 500mA (Driver 493.27.20 incl.)
(4x) 2700K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 468Im  1099.AA.27.927.XX
(4x) 3000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 505Im  1099.AA.27.930.XX

(4x) 4000K - Ra90 - 5.0W - 542Im  1099.AA.27.940.XX
y— y—

36° Reflector: 0000.36.00.000.00
55° Reflector: 0000.55.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX
Other RAL colors on request

01 05
; s
/
) J/ P o)
White Grey Black White + Black Gold Matt Black + Gold Matt

Standard Standard Standard Standard
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Tektus Recessed

Type Spot-/Downlight
Mounting Recessed
Material Aluminium
Adjustable Yes (60°/359°)
El. class/IP Class Il / 1P20

El. class driver Class Il
Warranty: see p.308

Tektus 45: Bridgelux Vero 10 LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90 (Ra80 on request)
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux  2700K - Ra90: 1100Im (124Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1156Im (130Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1072Im (132Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 772Im (76Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 811Im (80Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 822Im (81Im/W)

Beam angle 29°/40°/51°

LED Power 8.9W / 350mA (excl. driver)

System Power 10.2W / 350maA (incl. driver)
Forward voltage 23V (min.) - 25.5V (typ.) - 28V (max.)

Tektus 45: Bridgelux Dim-to-warm LED (250mA)

CCT Dim-to-warm 1800-3000K
CRI Ra90

Luminous Flux LED: 860Im - System: 603Im
LED Power 8.2W / 250mA (excl. driver)

System Power 9.4W / 250mA (incl. driver)
Tektus 60: Citizen CLU LED (350mA/500mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90
SDCM 3

Luminous flux  2700K - Ra90: 1517Im (350mA) / 2118Im (500mA)
LED (350/500mA)  3000K - Ra90: 1577Im (350mA) / 2202Im (500mA)

4000K - Ra90: 1601Im (350mA) / 2236Im (500mA)
Luminous Flux ~ 2700K - Ra90: 995Im (350mA) / 1390Im (500mA)

System 3000K - Ra90: 1035Im (350mA) / 1445Im (500mA)
4000K - Ra90: 1050Im (350mA) / 1467Im (500mA)

Beam angle 23°/36°/48°/57°

LED Power 11.3W /350mA or 16.5W / 500mA (excl. driver)

System Power 12.9W / 350mA or 19.0W / 500mA (incl. driver)
Forward voltage  29.3V (min.) - 32.6V (typ.) - 33.6V (max.)

60° Tektus 45: @70mm
(@)359" Tektus 60: @82mm
Height:
Tektus 45: 46mm
Tektus 60: 57mm Driver: Air circulation notice:
Build in Depth: - Included in article number and included in price Do not topload with insulation materials
Tektus 45: 85mm (standard) - External/Remote installation

65mm (only with 490.27.20 driver)

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website
Tektus 60: 75mm

Driver information: see p.294-295

Tektus 45: @77mm
Tektus 60: @98mm
On Request

Bridgelux Vero10 CRI Ra97
Tektus 45: 113m
Tektus 60: 150mm

A Tektus 45: @45mm

Tektus 60: @60mm



Tektus 45 Recessed new
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim - Driver 490.24.16 incl.
2700K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 772Im

3000K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 811Im 1073.AA.24.930.XX
4000K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 822Im 1073.AA.24.940.XX

1-10V dim & Push dim - Driver 490.25.20 incl.

2700K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 772Im 1073.AA.25.927.XX
3000K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 811Ilm 1073.AA.25.930.XX
4000K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 822Im 1073.AA.25.940.XX

DALI dim - Driver 490.26.20 incl.
2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 772Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811lm
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

1073.AA.24.927.XX

1073.AA.26.927.XX
1073.AA.26.930.XX
1073.AA.26.940.XX
1073.AA.26.DTW.XX

Mains dim - Driver 490.27.20 (standard) or 497.27.20 (dim-to-warm) incl.

2700K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 772Im
3000K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 811Im
4000K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 822Im
Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

1073.AA.27.927.XX
1073.AA.27.930.XX
1073.AA.27.940.XX
1073.AA.27.DTW.XX

29° Reflector: 0000.29.00.000.00
40° Reflector: 0000.40.00.000.00
51° Reflector: 0000.51.00.000.00

016
4

White Matt Text.
Standard

Grey Matt Text.
Standard

Standard

Black Matt Text.

Tektus 60 Recessed new:
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim 350mA/500mA - Adjustable driver 493.24.22 incl.
2700K - Rag90 - 995Im /1390Im  1075.AA.24.927.XX
3000K - Rag0 - 1035Im / 1445Im  1075.AA.24.930.XX
4000K - Rag0 - 1050Im / 1467Im  1075.AA.24.940.XX

1-10V dim & Push dim 350/500mA - Adjustable driver 490.25.20 incl.

2700K - Ra90 - 995Im / 1390Im
3000K - Rag0 - 1035Im / 1445Im  1075.AA.25.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 1050Im / 1467Im  1075.AA.25.940.XX

DALI dim 350/500mA - Adjustable driver 490.26.20 incl.
2700K - Ra90 - 995Im /1390Im  1075.AA.26.927.XX
3000K - Ra90 - 1035Im / 1445lm  1075.AA.26.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 1050lm / 1467Im  1075.AA.26.940.XX

Mains dim 350/500mA - Adjustable driver 493.27.20 incl.
2700K - Rag90 - 995Im /1390Im  1075.AA.27.927.XX
3000K - Rag0 - 1035Im / 1445Im  1075.AA.27.930.XX
4000K - Rag0 - 1050Im / 1467Im  1075.AA.27.940.XX

1075.AA.25.927.XX

23° Reflector: 0000.23.00.000.00
36° Reflector: 0000.36.00.000.00
48° Reflector: 0000.48.00.000.00
57° Reflector: 0000.57.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX
Other RAL colors on request

05 0 1 & 16
White + Black Black + Gold Matt Gold Matt
Standard
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Tektus Telescopic

Type Spot-/Downlight
Mounting Recessed
Material Aluminium
Adjustable Yes (60°/359°)
El. class/IP Class lll /1P20

El. class driver Class Il
Warranty: see p.308

Tektus 45: Bridgelux Vero 10 LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90 (Ra80 on request)
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux  2700K - Ra90: 1100Im (124Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1156Im (130Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1072Im (132Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 772Im (76Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 811Im (80Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 822Im (81Im/W)

Beam angle 29°/40°/51°

LED Power 8.9W / 350mA (excl. driver)

System Power 10.2W / 350maA (incl. driver)
Forward voltage 23V (min.) - 25.5V (typ.) - 28V (max.)

Tektus 45: Bridgelux Dim-to-warm LED (250mA)

CCT Dim-to-warm 1800-3000K
CRI Ra90

Luminous Flux LED: 860Im - System: 603Im
LED Power 8.2W / 250mA (excl. driver)

System Power 9.4W / 250mA (incl. driver)
Tektus 60: Citizen CLU LED (350mA/500mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90
SDCM 3

Luminous flux  2700K - Ra90: 1517Im (350mA) / 2118Im (500mA)
LED (350/500mA) - 3000K - Ra90: 1577Im (350mA) / 2202Im (500mA)

4000K - Ra90: 1601Im (350mA) / 2236Im (500mA)
Luminous Flux ~ 2700K - Ra90: 995Im (350mA) / 1390Im (500mA)

System 3000K - Ra90: 1035Im (350mA) / 1445Im (500mA)
4000K - Ra90: 1050Im (350mA) / 1467Im (500mA)

Beam angle 23°/36°/48°/57°

LED Power 11.3W /350mA or 16.5W / 500mA (excl. driver)

System Power 12.9W / 350mA or 19.0W / 500mA (incl. driver)
Forward voltage  29.3V (min.) - 32.6V (typ.) - 33.6V (max.)

I

60°

(@ 359°

Tektus 45: @70mm
Tektus 60: @82mm

Height:
Tektus 45: 145mm
Tektus 60: 195mm

A
Build in Depth:
Tektus 45: 150mm
l Tektus 60: 195mm
\

-
.
.
"
.

| |

——— Tektus 45: 113mm
Tektus 60: 150mm

A Tektus 45: @45mm
Tektus 60: @60mm

¥

Tektus 45: @77mm
Tektus 60: @98mm

Driver: . . o On Request

- Included in article number and included in price Bridgelux Vero10 CRI Ra97

- External/Remote installation

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website Air circulation notice:

Driver information: see p.294-295 Do not topload with insulation materials
LED Power 3.0W (excl. driver)

System Power 3.4W (incl. driver)



Tektus telescopic is equiped with a retractable spot cilinder system which is fully oriéntable when completely retracted

Tektus 45 Telescopic new:

PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim - Driver 490.24.16 incl.
2700K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 772Im
3000K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 811Im
4000K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 822Im

1074.AA.24.927.XX
1074.AA.24.930.XX
1074.AA.24.940.XX

1-10V dim & Push dim - Driver 490.25.20 incl.

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 772Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im

DALI dim - Driver 490.26.20 incl.
2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 772Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811lm
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

Mains dim - Driver 490.27.20 (standard) or 497.27.20 (dim-to-warm) incl.

2700K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 772Im
3000K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 811Im
4000K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 822Im
Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

29° Reflector: 0000.29.00.000.00
40° Reflector: 0000.40.00.000.00
51° Reflector: 0000.51.00.000.00

01 18 % 03

White Matt Text.
Standard

1074.AA.25.927.XX
1074.AA.25.930.XX
1074.AA.25.940.XX

1074.AA.26.927.XX
1074.AA.26.930.XX
1074.AA.26.940.XX
1074.AA.26.DTW.XX

1074.AA.27.927.XX
1074.AA.27.930.XX
1074.AA.27.940.XX
1074.AA.27.DTW.XX

Grey Matt Text.
Standard

———

Tektus 60 Telescopic new:
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim 350mA/500mA - Adjustable driver 493.24.22 incl.
2700K - Rag90 - 995Im /1390Im  1076.AA.24.927.XX
3000K - Rag0 - 1035Im / 1445Im  1076.AA.24.930.XX
4000K - Rag0 - 1050Im / 1467Im  1076.AA.24.940.XX

1-10V dim & Push dim 350/500mA - Adjustable driver 490.25.20 incl.

2700K - Ra90 - 995Im /1390Im  1076.AA.25.927.XX
3000K - Rag0 - 1035Im / 1445Im  1076.AA.25.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 1050Im / 1467Im  1076.AA.25.940.XX

DALI dim 350/500mA - Adjustable driver 490.26.20 incl.
2700K - Ra90 - 995Im /1390Im  1076.AA.26.927.XX
3000K - Ra90 - 1035Im / 1445lm  1076.AA.26.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 1050lm / 1467Im  1076.AA.26.940.XX

Mains dim 350/500mA - Adjustable driver 493.27.20 incl.
2700K - Rag0 - 995Im /1390Im  1076.AA.27.927.XX
3000K - Rag0 - 1035Im / 1445Im  1076.AA.27.930.XX
4000K - Rag0 - 1050Im / 1467Im  1076.AA.27.940.XX

23° Reflector: 0000.23.00.000.00
36° Reflector: 0000.36.00.000.00
48° Reflector: 0000.48.00.000.00
57° Reflector: 0000.57.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX
Other RAL colors on request

056 11 16
J

White + Black
Standard

Black + Gold Matt Gold Matt

81



Tektus

Round 1-Way
Type Spot-/Downlight
Mounting Surface Mounted
Material Luminaire:Aluminium+Steel
Marble finish: Polyester+Aluminium Hydroxide
Adjustable Yes (60°/359°)
El. class/IP Class | /1P20

Warranty: see p.308
Tektus 45: Bridgelux Vero 10 LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90 (Ra80 on request)
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 1100Im (124Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1156Im (130Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1072Im (132Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 772Im (76Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 811Im (80Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 822Im (81Im/W)

Beam angle 29°/40°/51°

LED Power 8.9W (excl. driver)

System Power 10.2W (incl. driver)
Tektus 45: Bridgelux Dim-to-warm LED (250mA)

CCT Dim-to-warm 1800-3000K
CRI Ra90

Luminous Flux LED: 860Im - System: 603Im
LED Power 8.2W (excl. driver)

System Power 9.4W (incl. driver)
Tektus 60: Citizen CLU LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90
SDCM 3

Luminous flux 2700K - Ra90: 1517Im (134Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1577Im (140Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1601Im (142Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 995Im (77Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 1035Im (80Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1050Im (81Im/W)

Beam angle 23°/36°/48°/57°

LED Power 11.3W (excl. driver)

System Power 12.9W (incl. driver)

60°

@359°
Driver: Indirect lighting not available for Tektus 1-Way
- Included in article number and included in price

@300mm

- External/Remote installation

Tekius 45: 28mm Driver information: see p.294-295

i Height: Data sheets and wiring guide: see website
Tektus 60: 37mm

On Request

« >
Bridgelux Vero10 CRI Ra97
Tektus 45: 113&

Tektus 60: 150mm
Tektus 45: @45mm
Tektus 60: @60mm



Asymmetric position:

« D>

Tektus 45 Round

Diameter 300
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 772Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im

1-10V & Push dim

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 772Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811Ilm
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im

DALI dim

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 772Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811lm
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

Mains dim

O

1-Way

1124.AA.24.927 XX
1124.AA.24.930.XX
1124.AA.24.940.XX

1124.AA.25.927.XX
1124.AA.25.930.XX
1124.AA.25.940.XX

1124.AA.26.927.XX
1124.AA.26.930.XX
1124.AA.26.940.XX
1124.AA.26.DTW.XX

Tektus 60 Round 1-Way

Diameter 300
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim

2700K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 995Im
3000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1035Im
4000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1050Im

1-10V & Push dim

2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im
4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im

DALI dim

2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im
4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im

Mains dim
2700K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 995Im

1125.AA.24.927.XX
1125.AA.24.930.XX
1125.AA.24.940.XX

1125.AA.25.927.XX
1125.AA.25.930.XX
1125.AA.25.940.XX

1125.AA.26.927.XX
1125.AA.26.930.XX
1125.AA.26.940.XX

1125.AA.27.927.XX

é\& 2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 772Im 1124.AA.27.927.XX 3000K - Rag90 - 12.9W - 1035Im  1125.AA.27.930.XX
,bf\,\@@ 3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811Im 1124.AA.27.930.XX 4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050lm  1125.AA.27.940.XX
%b?"g»fb 4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im 1124.AA.27.940.XX
\(_9 %Q’ Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im 1124.AA.27.DTW.XX
&Q:@(s\"
23° Reflector: 0000.23.00.000.00
29° Reflector: 0000.29.00.000.00 36° Reflector: 0000.36.00.000.00
40° Reflector: 0000.40.00.000.00 48° Reflector: 0000.48.00.000.00
51° Reflector: 0000.51.00.000.00 57° Reflector: 0000.57.00.000.00,
Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX*
Other RAL colors on request.
Marble look finish look is unique and will
vary for each individual luminaire.
01 33 34 N 35

05 12
‘ §
White Matt Text. White + Black White + Gold Matt Black Matt Text.
Standard Standard Standard

S )

Black + Gold Matt Marble Look + White Marble Look + Black Marble Look + Gold



Tektus

Square 1-Way

Type Spot-/Downlight
Mounting Surface Mounted
Material Luminaire:Aluminium+Steel
Marble finish: Polyester+Aluminium Hydroxide
Adjustable Yes (60°/359°)
El. class/IP Class | /1P20

Warranty: see p.308
Tektus 45: Bridgelux Vero 10 LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90 (Ra80 on request)
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 1100Im (124Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1156Im (130Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1072Im (132Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 772Im (76Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 811Im (80Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 822Im (81Im/W)

Beam angle 29°/40°/51°

LED Power 8.9W (excl. driver)

System Power 10.2W (incl. driver)
Tektus 45: Bridgelux Dim-to-warm LED (250mA)

CCT Dim-to-warm 1800-3000K
CRI Ra90

Luminous Flux LED: 860Im - System: 603Im
LED Power 8.2W (excl. driver)

System Power 9.4W (incl. driver)
Tektus 60: Citizen CLU LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90
SDCM 3

Luminous flux 2700K - Ra90: 1517Im (134Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1577Im (140Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1601Im (142Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 995Im (77Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 1035Im (80Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1050Im (81Im/W)

Beam angle 23°/36°/48°/57°

LED Power 11.3W (excl. driver)

System Power 12.9W (incl. driver)

60°
©3sg°

Tektus 45: 262x262mm
Tektus 60: 312x312mm

Tektus 45: 28mm
Tektus 60: 37mm

AN Height:
!

« >

‘Tektus 45: @45mm

Tektus 60: @60mm

Tektus 45: 113mm
Tektus 60: 150mm

100

Driver:

- Included in article number and included in price
- External/Remote installation

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website
Driver information: see p.294-295

On Request
Bridgelux Vero10 CRI Ra97

Indirect lighting not available for Tektus 1-Way



Tektus 45: 108mm

Tektus 60: 130mm

Asymmetric position:

Tektus 45: 108mm
Tektus 60: 120mm

S )

01

White Matt Text.

Standard

=

C

Tektus 45 Square 1-Way new:

Surface Mounted
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 772Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im

1-10V & Push dim

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 772Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im

DALI dim

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 772Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811lm
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

Mains dim

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 772Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

29° Reflector: 0000.29.00.000.00
40° Reflector: 0000.40.00.000.00
51° Reflector: 0000.51.00.000.00

1092.AA.24.927.XX
1092.AA.24.930.XX
1092.AA.24.940.XX

1092.AA.25.927.XX
1092.AA.25.930.XX
1092.AA.25.940.XX

1092.AA.26.927.XX
1092.AA.26.930.XX
1092.AA.26.940.XX
1092.AA.26.DTW.XX

1092.AA.27.927.XX
1092.AA.27.930.XX
1092.AA.27.940.XX
1092.AA.27.DTW.XX

=

<

Tektus 60 Square 1-Way new:

Surface Mounted
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim

2700K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 995Im
3000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1035Im
4000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1050Im

1-10V & Push dim

2700K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 995Im
3000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1035Im
4000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1050Im

DALI dim

2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im
4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im

Mains dim

2700K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 995Im
3000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1035Im
4000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1050Im

1093.AA.24.927.XX
1093.AA.24.930.XX
1093.AA.24.940.XX

1093.AA.25.927.XX
1093.AA.25.930.XX
1093.AA.25.940.XX

1093.AA.26.927.XX
1093.AA.26.930.XX
1093.AA.26.940.XX

1093.AA.27.927.XX
1093.AA.27.930.XX
1093.AA.27.940.XX

23° Reflector: 0000.23.00.000.00
36° Reflector: 0000.36.00.000.00
48° Reflector: 0000.48.00.000.00
57° Reflector: 0000.57.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX*
Other RAL colors on request.

Marble look finish look is unique and will
vary for each individual luminaire.

® VY v

White + Black

Standard

White + Gold Matt

Black Matt Text.
Standard

Black + Gold Matt

Marble Look + White Marble Look + Black Marble Look + Gold

101



Tektus 45

Rectangle / Square

Type Spot-/Downlight
Mounting Surface mounted
Material Luminaire:Aluminium+Steel
Marble finish: Polyester+Aluminium HydroxideAd-
justable Yes (60°/359°)
El. class/IP Class | /1P20

Warranty: see p.308
Tektus 45: Bridgelux Vero 10 LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90 (Ra80 on request)
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 1100Im (124Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1156Im (130Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1072Im (132Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 772Im (76Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 811Im (80Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 822Im (81Im/W)

Beam angle 29°/40°/51°

LED Power 8.9W (excl. driver)

System Power 10.2W (incl. driver)
Tektus 45: Bridgelux Dim-to-warm LED (250mA)

CCT Dim-to-warm 1800-3000K
CRI Ra90

Luminous Flux LED: 860Im - System: 603Im
LED Power 8.2W (excl. driver)

System Power 9.4W (incl. driver)

60°

359°

On Request Ceiling mounting on horizontal ceilings only!
Tektus 45 Rectangle 2-Way in CRI Ra97 Driver:
Tektus 45 Rectangle/Square 3-Way in CRI Ra97 - integrated in luminaire
= - included in article number and price
o o N Data sheets and wiring guide: see website
+ ~ A Height:
<> 28mm

Tektus 45 Rectangle 2-Way: 262x462mm @45mm x 113mm
Tektus 45 Rectangle 3-Way: 262x562mm
Tektus 45 Square 3-Way: ~ 462x462mm

Weights Standard  Marble Look
1077.XX.XX.XXX.XX 23009 3600g
1078.XX.XX.XXX.XX 35009 5100g

102 1079.XX.XX.XXX.XX 52009 77009



Tektus 45 Rectangle 2-Way new:

Surface Mounted
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim

(2x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(2x)3000K - Rag90 - 10.2W- 811Im
(2x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im

Touch & DALI dim

(2x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(2x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 811Im
(2x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
(2x) Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

Mains dim

(2x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(2x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 811Im
(2x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
(2x) Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

1077.AA.24.927.XX
1077.AA.24.930.XX
1077.AA.24.940.XX

1077.AA.26.927.XX
1077.AA.26.930.XX
1077.AA.26.940.XX
1077.AA.26.DTW.XX

1077.AA.27.927.XX
1077.AA.27.930.XX
1077.AA.27.940.XX
1077.AA.27.DTW.XX

01

Tektus 45 Rectangle 3-Way new:

Surface Mounted
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim

(8x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(8x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 811lm
(8x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im

Touch & DALI dim

(3x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(3x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 811Im
(3x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
(3x) Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

Mains dim

(3x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(3x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811lm
(3x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
(3x) Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

12

1078.AA.24.927.XX
1078.AA.24.930.XX
1078.AA.24.940.XX

1078.AA.26.927.XX
1078.AA.26.930.XX
1078.AA.26.940.XX
1078.AA.26.DTW.XX

1078.AA.27.927.XX
1078.AA.27.930.XX
1078.AA.27.940.XX
1078.AA.27.DTW.XX

03

W W W W

White Matt Text.

Standard

White + Black

White + Gold Matt

Black Matt Text.
Standard

y A

Tektus 45 Square 3-Way new:

Surface Mounted
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim

(3x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(3x)3000K - Rag90 - 10.2W- 811im
(3x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 822Im

Touch & DALI dim

(3x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(3x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 811im
(3x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
(3x) Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

Mains dim

(3x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(3x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 811Im
(3x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
(3x) Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

29° Reflector: 0000.29.00.000.00
40° Reflector: 0000.40.00.000.00
51° Reflector: 0000.51.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX*

Other RAL colors on request.

1079.AA.24.927.XX
1079.AA.24.930.XX
1079.AA.24.940.XX

1079.AA.26.927.XX
1079.AA.26.930.XX
1079.AA.26.940.XX

1079.AA.26.DTW.XX

1079.AA.27.927.XX
1079.AA.27.930.XX
1079.AA.27.940.XX

1079.AA.27.DTW.XX

Marble look finish look is unique and will

vary for each individual luminaire.

-~

Black + Gold Matt

34

35

w W

Marble Look + White Marble Look + Black Marble Look + Gold

103



Tektus 60

Rectangle / Square

Type Spot-/Downlight
Mounting Surface mounted
Material Luminaire:Aluminium+Steel
Marble finish: Polyester+Aluminium HydroxideAd-
justable Yes (60°/359°)
El. class/IP Class | /1P20

Warranty: see p.308
Tektus 60: Citizen CLU LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90
SDCM 3

Luminous flux 2700K - Ra90: 1517Im (134Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1577Im (140Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1601Im (142Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 995Im (77Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 1035Im (80Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1050Im (81Im/W)
Beam angle 23°/36°/48°/57°
LED Power 11.3W (excl. driver)
System Power 12.9W (incl. driver)
60°

@ 359°

Ceiling mounting on horizontal ceilings only!

Driver:

o - integrated in luminaire
- included in article number and price

- Data sheets and wiring guide: see website
\ > 38mm

/ «

Tektus 60 Rectangle 2-Way: 312x562mm @60mm x 150mm
Tektus 60 Rectangle 3-Way: 312x712mm
Tektus 60 Square 3-Way:  562x562mm

Weights Standard  Marble Look
1081.XX.XX.XXX.XX 42009 61009
1080.XX.XX.XXX.XX 46009 7100g

1082.XX.XX.XXX.XX 8700g 120009



J

Tektus 60 Rectangle 2-Way new:

Surface Mounted
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim

(2x)2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
(2x)3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im
(2x)4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im

Touch & DALI dim

(2x)2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
(2x)3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im
(2x)4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im

Mains dim

(2x)2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
(2x)3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im
(2x)4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im

1081.AA.24.927.XX
1081.AA.24.930.XX
1081.AA.24.940.XX

1081.AA.26.927.XX
1081.AA.26.930.XX
1081.AA.26.940.XX

1081.AA.27.927.XX
1081.AA.27.930.XX
1081.AA.27.940.XX

01

3

White Matt Text.

Standard

w v

White + Black Marble Look + White Marble Look + Black Marble Look + Gold

Standard

Tektus 60 Rectangle 3-Way new:

Surface Mounted
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim

(3x)2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
(3x)3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im
(3x)4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im

Touch & DALI dim

(3x)2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
(8x)3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im
(8x)4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im
Mains dim

(8x)2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
(8x)3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im
(8x)4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im

White + Gold Matt

1080.AA.24.927.XX
1080.AA.24.930.XX
1080.AA.24.940.XX

1080.AA.26.927.XX
1080.AA.26.930.XX
1080.AA.26.940.XX

1080.AA.27.927.XX
1080.AA.27.930.XX
1080.AA.27.940.XX

Black Matt Text.
Standard

Black + Gold Matt

-

J

Tektus 60 Square 3-Way new:

Surface Mounted
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim

(3x)2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
(3%)3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im
(3x)4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im

Touch & DALI dim

(3x)2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
(3x)3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im
(3x)4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im

Mains dim

(3x)2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
(3x)3000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1035Im
(3x)4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im

23° Reflector: 0000.23.00.000.00
36° Reflector: 0000.36.00.000.00
48° Reflector: 0000.48.00.000.00
57° Reflector: 0000.57.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX*

Other RAL colors on request.

1082.AA.24.927.XX
1082.AA.24.930.XX
1082.AA.24.940.XX

1082.AA.26.927.XX
1082.AA.26.930.XX
1082.AA.26.940.XX

1082.AA.27.927.XX
1082.AA.27.930.XX
1082.AA.27.940.XX

Marble look finish look is unique and will

vary for each individual luminaire.
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Tektus 45 / Tektus 60

Round D480

Type Spot-/Downlight
Mounting Surface mounted
Material Luminaire:Aluminium+Steel
Marble finish: Polyester+Aluminium HydroxideAdjustable
Yes (60°/359°)
El. class/IP Class | /1P20

Warranty: see p.308
Tektus 45: Bridgelux Vero 10 LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90 (Ra80 on request)
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 1100Im (124Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1156Im (130Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1072Im (132Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 772Im (76Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 811Im (80Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 822Im (81Im/W)

Beam angle 29°/40°/51°

LED Power 8.9W (excl. driver)

System Power 10.2W (incl. driver)
Tektus 45: Bridgelux Dim-to-warm LED (250mA)

CCT Dim-to-warm 1800-3000K
CRI Ra90

Luminous Flux LED: 860Im - System: 603Im
LED Power 8.2W (excl. driver)

System Power 9.4W (incl. driver)
Tektus 60: Citizen CLU LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90
SDCM 3

Luminous flux 2700K - Ra90: 1517Im (134Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1577Im (140Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1601Im (142Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 995Im (77Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 1035Im (80Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1050Im (81Im/W)
Beam angle 23°/36°/48°/57° Ceiling mounting on horizontal ceilings only! Optional indirect lighting:
LED Power 11.3W (excl. driver) . Non dim/Mains dim: seperate circuits for spots and indirect lighting
System Power  12.9W (incl. driver) Driver: im: indirect lighti
yste owe - . e . . . DALI dim: seperate DALI adress for spots and indirect lighting
- integrated in luminaire
60° - included in article number and price
359° Data sheets and wiring guide: see website
Options
. Indirect lighting - Tektus D480
;etzus oo Somm Non dimmable 1084.24.cCC
extus 60: 37mm DALI dimmable” 1084.26.CCC
Mains dimmable 1084.27.ccC

*Not compatible with touch
2700K Ra90: 0000.00.927

@480mm 3000K Ra90: 0000.00.930
>~ 4000K Ra90: 0000.00.940
Optional indrect lighting ~ ##” \
° o Tektus 45: @45mm x 113mm Oﬂ RequeSt
Tektus 60: @60mm x 150mm Tektus 45 Round 2-Way in CRI Ra97
: Tektus 45 Round 3-Way in CRI Ra97
Weights Standard  Marble Look (Only available for Tektus45)
1084.XX.XX.XXX.XX 4100g 62009
1085.XX.XX.XXX.XX 4200g 6300g

1088.XX.XX.XXX.XX 43009 63009



Tektus 45 Round 2-Way new:

Diameter 480 (Small)
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim

(2x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(2x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 811Im
(2x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im

Touch & DALI dim

(2x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(2x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 811Im
(2x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
(2x) Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

Mains dim

(2x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(2x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 811lm
(2x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
(2x) Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

29° Reflector: 0000.29.00.000.00
40° Reflector: 0000.40.00.000.00
51° Reflector: 0000.51.00.000.00

1084.AA.24.927.XX
1084.AA.24.930.XX
1084.AA.24.940.XX

1084.AA.26.927.XX
1084.AA.26.930.XX
1084.AA.26.940.XX
1084.AA.26.DTW.XX

1084.AA.27.927.XX
1084.AA.27.930.XX
1084.AA.27.940.XX
1084.AA.27.DTW.XX

G

()

Tektus 45 Round 3-Way new:

Diameter 480 (Small)
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim

(3x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(3x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811Im
(3x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im

Touch & DALI dim

(3x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(3x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 811Im
(3x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
(3x) Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

Mains dim

(3x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(3x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811Im
(3x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
(3x) Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

29° Reflector: 0000.29.00.000.00
40° Reflector: 0000.40.00.000.00
51° Reflector: 0000.51.00.000.00

1085.AA.24.927.XX
1085.AA.24.930.XX
1085.AA.24.940.XX

1085.AA.26.927.XX
1085.AA.26.930.XX
1085.AA.26.940.XX
1085.AA.26.DTW.XX

1085.AA.27.927.XX
1085.AA.27.930.XX
1085.AA.27.940.XX
1085.AA.27.DTW.XX

—

<

Tektus 60 Round 2-Way new:

Diameter 480 (Small)
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim

(2x)2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
(2x)3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im
(2x)4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im

Touch & DALI dim

(2x)2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
(2x)3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im
(2x)4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im

Mains dim

(2x)2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
(2x)3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im
(2x)4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050im

23° Reflector: 0000.23.00.000.00
36° Reflector: 0000.36.00.000.00
48° Reflector: 0000.48.00.000.00
57° Reflector: 0000.57.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX*

Other RAL colors on request.

1088.AA.24.927.XX
1088.AA.24.930.XX
1088.AA.24.940.XX

1088.AA.26.927.XX
1088.AA.26.930.XX
1088.AA.26.940.XX

1088.AA.27.927.XX
1088.AA.27.930.XX
1088.AA.27.940.XX

Marble look finish look is unique and will

vary for each individual luminaire.

01 05 12 33 34 35
White Matt Text. White + Black White + Gold Matt Black Matt Text. Black + Gold Matt Marble Look + White Marble Look + Black Marble Look + Gold
Standard Standard Standard
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Tektus 45 / Tektus 60 ‘

Round D640

Type Spot-/Downlight
Mounting Surface mounted
Material Luminaire:Aluminium+Steel

Marble finish: Polyester+Aluminium HydroxideAdjustable
Yes (60°/359°)
El. class/IP Class | /1P20
Warranty: see p.308

Tektus 45: Bridgelux Vero 10 LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90 (Ra80 on request)
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 1100Im (124Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1156Im (130Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1072Im (132Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 772Im (76Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 811Im (80Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 822Im (81Im/W)

Beam angle 29°/40°/51°

LED Power 8.9W (excl. driver)

System Power 10.2W (incl. driver)
Tektus 45: Bridgelux Dim-to-warm LED (250mA)

CCT Dim-to-warm 1800-3000K
CRI Ra90

Luminous Flux LED: 860Im - System: 603Im
LED Power 8.2W (excl. driver)

System Power 9.4W (incl. driver)
Tektus 60: Citizen CLU LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90
SDCM 3

Luminous flux 2700K - Ra90: 1517Im (134Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1577Im (140Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1601Im (142Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 995Im (77Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 1035Im (80Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1050Im (81Im/W)
Beam angle 23°/36°/48°/57° Ceiling mounting on horizontal ceilings only! Optional indirect lighting:
LED Power 11.3W (excl. driver) Driver: Non dim/Mains dim: seperate circuits for spots and indirect lighting
System Power 12.9W (incl. driver) river: . . DALI dim: seperate DALI adress for spots and indirect lighting
- integrated in luminaire
60° - included in article number and price
(@) 359° Data sheets and wiring guide: see website
- < Options
= - Indirect lighting - Tektus D640
- - ) A Tektus 45: 30mm Non dimmable 1089.24.cCC
Tektus 60: 37mm DALI dimmable* 1089.26.ccC
- 6 Mains dimmable 1089.27.cCC
T D @

*Not compatible with touch
2700K Ra90: 0000.00.927
3000K Ra90: 0000.00.930
©640mm 4000K Ra90: 0000.00.940

>
Optional indirect lighting Tektus 45: @45mm x 113mm On Request
Tektus 60: @60mm x 150mm Tektus 45 Round 4-Way in CRI Ra97
’ Tektus 45 Round 5-Way in CRI Ra97
Weights Standard  Marble Look (Only available for Tektus45)
1089.XX.XX.XXX.XX 8000g 116009
1086.XX.XX.XXX.XX 78009 114009

1087.XX.XX.XXX.XX 84009 12000g



L

—

L
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Tektus 60 Round 3-Way new:

Diameter 640 (Large)
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim

(3x)2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
(3x)3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im
(3x)4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im

Touch & DALI dim

(3x)2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
(3x)3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im
(3x)4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im

Mains dim

(3x)2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im
(3x)3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W- 1035Im
(3x)4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im

23° Reflector: 0000.23.00.000.00
36° Reflector: 0000.36.00.000.00
48° Reflector: 0000.48.00.000.00
57° Reflector: 0000.57.00.000.00

1089.AA.24.927.XX
1089.AA.24.930.XX
1089.AA.24.940.XX

1089.AA.26.927.XX
1089.AA.26.930.XX
1089.AA.26.940.XX

1089.AA.27.927.XX
1089.AA.27.930.XX
1089.AA.27.940.XX

01

"\‘
94

White Matt Text.

Standard

w % W

Black Matt Text.
Standard

White + Black

Standard

\

Tektus 45 Round 4-Way new:

Diameter 640 (Large)
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim

(4x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(4x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 811im
(4x) 4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im

Touch & DALI dim

(4x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(4x) 3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811Im
(4x) 4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
(4x) Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

Mains dim

(4x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(4x) 3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 811Im
(4x) 4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
(4x) Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

29° Reflector: 0000.29.00.000.00
40° Reflector: 0000.40.00.000.00
51° Reflector: 0000.51.00.000.00

White + Gold Matt

1086.AA.24.927.XX
1086.AA.24.930.XX
1086.AA.24.940.XX

1086.AA.26.927.XX
1086.AA.26.930.XX
1086.AA.26.940.XX
1086.AA.26.DTW.XX

1086.AA.27.927.XX
1086.AA.27.930.XX
1086.AA.27.940.XX
1086.AA.27.DTW.XX

Black + Gold Matt

« ~ Q

T

>,

Tektus 45 Round 5-Way new:

Diameter 640 (Large)
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim

(5x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(5x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 811im
(5x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im

Touch & DALI dim

(5x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Ilm
(5x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 811im
(5x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
(5x) Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

Mains dim

(5x)2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 772Im
(5x)3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W- 811im
(5x)4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im
(5x) Dim-to-warm - 9.4W - 603Im

29° Reflector: 0000.29.00.000.00
40° Reflector: 0000.40.00.000.00
51° Reflector: 0000.51.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX*

Other RAL colors on request.

1087.AA.24.927.XX
1087.AA.24.930.XX
1087.AA.24.940.XX

1087.AA.26.927.XX
1087.AA.26.930.XX
1087.AA.26.940.XX
1087.AA.26.DTW.XX

1087.AA.27.927.XX
1087.AA.27.930.XX
1087.AA.27.940.XX
1087.AA.27.DTW.XX

Marble look finish look is unique and will

vary for each individual luminaire.
33,
d E

w W

Marble Look + White Marble Look + Black Marble Look + Gold
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Tektus 45 / Tektus 60

3-Phase

Type Spot-/Downlight
Mounting Surface mounted
Material Aluminium
Adjustable Yes (60°/359°)
El. class/IP Class | /IP20

Warranty: see p.308
Tektus 45: Bridgelux Vero 10 LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90 (Ra80 on request)
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 1100Im (124Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1156Im (130Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1072Im (132Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 772Im (76Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 811Im (80Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 822Im (81Im/W)

Beam angle 29°/40°/51°

LED Power 8.9W (excl. driver)

System Power 10.2W (incl. driver)
Tektus 60: Citizen CLU LED (350mA/500mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90
SDCM 3

Luminous flux 2700K - Ra90: 1517Im (350mA) / 2118Im (500mA)
LED (350/500mA)  3000K - Ra90: 1577Im (350mA) / 2202Im (500mA)

4000K - Ra90: 1601Im (350mA) / 2236lm (500mA)
Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 995Im (350mA) / 1390Im (500mA)

)
System 3000K - Ra90: 1035Im (350mA) / 1445Im (500mA)
4000K - Ra90: 1050Im (350mA) / 1467Im (500mA)
Beam angle 23°/36°/48°/57°
LED Power 11.3W /350mA or 16.5W / 500mA (excl. driver)
System Power 12.9W /350mA or 19.0W / 500mA (incl. driver)
60°
359°
non dim.: 231mm
DALI: 260mm
Height: 11mm
Mounting on horizontal tracks only!
Driver:
150mm - integrated in luminaire
- included in article number and price
Data sheets and wiring guide: see website
Driver integrated in a On Request
track-adapter 113mm Bridgelux Vero10 CRI Ra97
/ (Only available for Tektus45)
@60mm

a Weight: 5209

@45mm

Weight: 380g



_y s ==

Tektus 45 new:

3-Phase
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim (universal adapter)
2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 772Im
3000K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 811Im 1090.AA.24.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im 1090.AA.24.940.XX

DALI dim (Compatible with Global Trac Pulse & Stucchi One Track)
2700K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 772Im 1090.AA.26.927.XX
3000K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 811Im 1090.AA.26.930.XX
4000K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 822Im 1090.AA.26.940.XX

1090.AA.24.927.XX

29° Reflector: 0000.29.00.000.00
40° Reflector: 0000.40.00.000.00
51° Reflector: 0000.51.00.000.00

Tektus 60 new:

3-Phase - 350mA
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim (universal adapter)

2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im 1091.AA.24.927.XX
3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im  1091.AA.24.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im  1091.AA.24.940.XX

DALI dim (Compatible with Global Trac Pulse & Stucchi One Track)
2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im 1091.AA.26.927.XX
3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035lm  1091.AA.26.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050lm  1091.AA.26.940.XX

23° Reflector: 0000.23.00.000.00
36° Reflector: 0000.36.00.000.00
48° Reflector: 0000.48.00.000.00
57° Reflector: 0000.57.00.000.00

01

White Matt Text.

Standard

Tektus 60 new:

3-Phase - 500mA
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim (universal adapter)

2700K - Ra90 - 19.0W - 1390Im  1246.AA.24.927.XX
3000K - Ra90 - 19.0W - 1445Im  1246.AA.24.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 19.0W - 1467Im  1246.AA.24.940.XX

DALI dim (Compatible with Global Trac Pulse & Stucchi One Track)
2700K - Rag0 - 19.0W - 1390Im  1246.AA.26.927.XX
3000K - Rag0 - 19.0W - 1445lm  1246.AA.26.930.XX
4000K - Rag0 - 19.0W - 1467Im  1246.AA.26.940.XX

23° Reflector: 0000.23.00.000.00
36° Reflector: 0000.36.00.000.00
48° Reflector: 0000.48.00.000.00
57° Reflector: 0000.57.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX
Other RAL colors on request

03 16 w

Grey Matt Text.
Standard

Black Matt Text.
Standard

Gold Matt

135



@45mm x 113mm

188

Tektus 45

Linear
Type
Mounting
Material
Adjustable
El. class/IP
CCT

CRI

SDCM

Linear

Suspended

Aluminium

Yes (60°/359°)

Class | /1P20

2700K / 3000K / 4000K
Ra90

3

Warranty: see p.308

Spots: Bridgelux Vero 10 LED (350mA)

CCT

CRI

SDCM
Luminous Flux
LED

Luminous Flux
System

Beam angle
LED Power
System Power

2700K / 3000K / 4000K

Ra90 (Ra80 on request)

3

2700K - Ra90: 1100Im (124Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 1156Im (130Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1072Im (132Im/W)
2700K - Ra90: 772Im (76Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 811Im (80Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 822Im (81Im/W)
29°/40°/51°

8.9W (excl. driver)

10.2W (incl. driver)

Linear Module 1800mm

Luminous Flux
LED

Power

Direct (down) Indirect (up)
2700K - Ra90: 4020Im (168Im/W)  4020Im (168Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 4160Im (173Im/W)  4160Im (173Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 4400Ilm (183Im/W)  4400Im (183Im/W)
Direct (down): 24.0W - Indirect (up): 24.0W (excl. driver)

Linear Module 2400mm

Luminous Flux
LED

Power

60°

(@ 359°

Direct (down) Indirect (up)
2700K - Ra90: 6030Im (168Im/W)  6030Im (168Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 6240Im (173Im/W)  6240Ilm (173Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 6600Im (183Im/W)  6600Im (183Im/W)
Direct (down): 36.0W - Indirect (up): 36.0W (excl. driver)

Suspension set max. 2000mm (included):

+ Ceiling box with integrated strain relief in profile color
+ Four suspension wires (2x2)

+ 230V Textile supply cable in color of profile

TN

{}\

¢40mm
Weight: 12000g \ \
300mm x 1800mm 67x67mm
Heigth: 39mm

Weight: 16000g
300mm x 2400mm

asymmetric linear lighting Heigth: 39mm

On request

Recessed connecting box (more info on p.300/p.305)
Trimless connecting box (more info on p.300/p.305)
3x Bridgelux Vero10 CRI Ra97

Driver:
- integrated in luminaire
- included in article number and price

Connection:
- Non dim: 5-wire cable (L1, N, PE, L2, L3). Up, down and spots on separately switchable circuits with common N.
If only 3 wires are available, L1, L2 and L3 can be connected together. Seperate switching will not be possible.
- DALI: 5-wire cable (L, N, PE, DA1, DA2). Up, down and spots on three seperate DALI channels.
- Touch dimmable ON REQUEST (L,N, PA, Touch L1, Touch L2, Touch L3) Up, down and spots on separate circuits with common N.

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website



Tektus 45 Linear 1800mm New:

3-Way
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Linear Module Down 4400Im + 3xTektus 45 Module

2700K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
2700K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

3000K - Rag0 - Non dimmable
3000K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

4000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
4000K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

1608.AA.24.927.XX
1608.AA.26.927.XX

1608.AA.24.930.XX
1608.AA.26.930.XX

1608.AA.24.940.XX
1608.AA.26.940.XX

Linear Module Up&Down 2x4400Im + 3xTektus 45 Module

2700K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
2700K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

3000K - Rag0 - Non dimmable
3000K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

4000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
4000K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

1601.AA.24.927.XX
1601.AA.26.927.XX

1601.AA.24.930.XX
1601.AA.26.930.XX

1601.AA.24.940.XX
1601.AA.26.940.XX

01

r‘

o
White Matt Text.
Standard

05

White + Black
Standard

Tektus 45 Linear 2400mm New!

3-Way

PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Linear Module Down 6600Im + 3xTektus 45 Module

2700K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
2700K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

3000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
3000K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

4000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
4000K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

2700K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
2700K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

3000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
3000K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

4000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
4000K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

29° Reflector: 0000.29.00.000.00
40° Reflector: 0000.40.00.000.00
51° Reflector: 0000.51.00.000.00

1602.AA.24.927.XX

1602.AA.26.927.XX

1602.AA.24.930.XX

1602.AA.26.930.XX

1602.AA.24.940.XX

1602.AA.26.940.XX
Linear Module Up&Down 2x6600Im + 3xTektus 45 Module

1603.AA.24.927.XX

1603.AA.26.927.XX

1603.AA.24.930.XX

1603.AA.26.930.XX

1603.AA.24.940.XX

1603.AA.26.940.XX

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX
Other RAL colors on request

,r\

White + Gold Matt

Black + Gold Matt

Black Matt Text.
Standard
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Tektus 60

Linear
Type
Mounting
Material
Adjustable
El. class/IP
CCT

CRI

SDCM

Linear

Suspended

Aluminium

Yes (60°/359°)

Class | /1P20

2700K / 3000K / 4000K
Ra90

3

Warranty: see p.308

Spots: Citizen CLU LED (350mA)

CCT

CRI

SDCM
Luminous flux
LED

Luminous Flux
System

Beam angle
LED Power
System Power

2700K / 3000K / 4000K

Ra90

3

2700K - Ra90: 1517Im (134Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 1577Im (140Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1601Im (142Im/W)
2700K - Ra90: 995Im (77Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 1035Im (80Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1050Im (81Im/W)
23°/36°/48°/57°

11.3W (excl. driver)

12.9W (incl. driver)

Linear Module 1800mm

Luminous Flux
LED

Power

Direct (down)
2700K - Ra90: 4020Im (168Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 4160Im (173Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 4400Ilm (183Im/W)

Indirect (up)

4020Im (168Im/W)
4160Im (173Im/W)
4400Im (183Im/W)

Direct (down): 24.0W - Indirect (up): 24.0W (excl. driver)

Linear Module 2400mm

Luminous Flux
LED

Power
60°
359°

Suspension set max. 2000mm (included):

Direct (down)
2700K - Ra90: 6030Im (168Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 6240Im (173Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 6600Im (183Im/W)

Indirect (up)

6030Im (168Im/W)
6240Im (173Im/W)
6600Im (183Im/W)

Direct (down): 36.0W - Indirect (up): 36.0W (excl. driver)

+ Ceiling box with integrated strain relief in profile color
+ Four suspension wires (2x2)

+ 230V Textile supply cable in color of profile

5‘%

@60mm x 150mm

asymmetric linear lighting

Weight: 120009

Weight: 16000g

¢40mm

67x67mm

300mm x 1800mm \
Heigth: 39mm

300mm x 2400mm

Heigth: 39mm

On request
Recessed connecting box (more info on p.300/p.305)
Trimless connecting box (more info on p.300/p.305)

Driver:
- integrated in luminaire
-included in article number and price

Connection:
- Non dim: 5-wire cable (L1, N, PE, L2, L3). Up, down and spots on separately switchable circuits with common N.
If only 3 wires are available, L1, L2 and L3 can be connected together. Seperate switching will not be possible.
- DALI: 5-wire cable (L, N, PE, DA1, DA2). Up, down and spots on three seperate DALI channels.
- Touch dimmable ON REQUEST (L,N, PA, Touch L1, Touch L2, Touch L3) Up, down and spots on separate circuits with common N.

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website



Tektus 60 Linear 1800mm New:

2-Way
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Linear Module Down 4400Im + 2xTektus 60 Module

2700K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
2700K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

3000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
3000K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

4000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
4000K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

1604.AA.24.927. XX
1604.AA.26.927.XX

1604.AA.24.930.XX
1604.AA.26.930.XX

1604.AA.24.940.XX
1604.AA.26.940.XX

Linear Module Up&Down 2x4400Im + 2xTektus 60 Module

2700K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
2700K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

3000K - Rag0 - Non dimmable
3000K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

4000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
4000K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

1605.AA.24.927.XX
1605.AA.26.927.XX

1605.AA.24.930.XX
1605.AA.26.930.XX

1605.AA.24.940.XX
1605.AA.26.940.XX

01

~

White Matt Text.
Standard

05

»”

White + Black
Standard

Tektus 60 Linear 2400mm New!

2-Way

PRICES INCL. DRIVERS
Linear Module Down 6600Im + 2xTektus 60 Module
2700K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
2700K - Ra90 - DALI dim.
3000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
3000K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

4000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
4000K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

Linear Module Up&Down 2x6600Im + 2xTektus 60 Module

2700K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
2700K - Ra90 - DALI dim.
3000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
3000K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

4000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
4000K - Ra90 - DALI dim.

23° Reflector:
36° Reflector:
48° Reflector:
57° Reflector:

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX

: 0000.23.00.000.00
: 0000.36.00.000.00
: 0000.48.00.000.00
: 0000.57.00.000.00

Other RAL colors on request

12

White + G

-

Black Matt Text.

old Matt
Standard

1606.AA.24.927.XX
1606.AA.26.927.XX
1606.AA.24.930.XX
1606.AA.26.930.XX

1606.AA.24.940.XX
1606.AA.26.940.XX

1607.AA.24.927.XX
1607.AA.26.927.XX
1607.AA.24.930.XX
1607.AA.26.930.XX

1607.AA.24.940.XX
1607.AA.26.940.XX

1

Black + Gold Matt
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Tektus Spotless

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K

Linear

Type Linear
Mounting Suspended
Material Aluminium
Adjustable No

El. class/IP Class | /1P20
CRI Ra90

SDCM 3

Warranty: see p.308

Linear Module 1440mm

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 8040Im (168Im/W)
LED 3000K - Ra90: 8320Im (173Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 8800Im (183Im/W)

Indirect (up)

2010Im (168Im/W)
2080Im (173Im/W)
2200Im (183Im/W)

Power Direct (down): 48.0W - Indirect (up): 12.0W (excl. driver)

Linear Module 2040mm

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 12060Im (168Im/W)
LED 3000K - Ra90: 12480Im (173Im/W)

Indirect (up)
4020Im (168Im/W)
4160Im (173Im/W)

4000K - Ra90: 13200Im (183Im/W) 4400Im (183Im/W)
Power Direct (down): 72.0W - Indirect (up): 24.0W (excl. driver)

e

67x67mm

Suspension set max. 2000mm (included):
« Ceiling box with integrated strain relief in profile color

- Four suspension wires (2x2)

+ 230V Textile supply cable in color of profile

Weight: 85009

300mm x 1440mm
Heigth: 39mm

Driver:
- integrated in luminaire
- included in article number and price

Connection:

- Non dim:

5-wire cable (L1, N, PE, L2, N2). Up and down on separately switchable electrical circuits.
If only 3 wires are available, L1&L1 and N1&N2 can be connected together. Seperate switching will not be possible.

- DALI: 7-wire cable (L, N, PE, DA1, DA1, DA2, DA2). Up and down on two seperate DALI channels.
- Touch: 7-wire cable (L, N, PE, Touch L1, Touch N1, Touch L2, Touch N2). Up and down on two seperate Touch circuits.

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website

On request
Recessed connecting box (more info on p.300/p.305)
Trimless connecting box (more info on p.300/p.305)

300mm x 2040mm
Heigth: 39mm



Tektus Linear Spotless new:

1440mm
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Linear Module Down 8800Im
2700K - Ra90 - Non dimmable

2700K - Ra90 - Touch & DALI dim.

3000K - Rag0 - Non dimmable

3000K - Ra90 - Touch & DALI dim.

4000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable

4000K - Ra90 - Touch & DALI dim.
Linear Module Down 8800Im + Linear Module Up 2200Im

2700K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
2700K - Ra90 - Touch & DALI dim.

3000K - Rag0 - Non dimmable
3000K - Ra90 - Touch & DALI dim.

4000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
4000K - Ra90 - Touch & DALI dim.

1612.00.24.927.XX
1612.00.26.927.XX

1612.00.24.930.XX
1612.00.26.930.XX

1612.00.24.940.XX
1612.00.26.940.XX

1609.00.24.927.XX
1609.00.26.927.XX

1609.00.24.930.XX
1609.00.26.930.XX

1609.00.24.940.XX
1609.00.26.940.XX

Tektus Linear Spotless new:

2040mm
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Linear Module Down 13200Im
2700K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
2700K - Ra90 - Touch & DALI dim.

3000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
3000K - Ra90 - Touch & DALI dim.

4000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
4000K - Ra90 - Touch & DALI dim.

Linear Module Down 13200Im + Linear Module Up 4400Im

2700K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
2700K - Ra90 - Touch & DALI dim.

3000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
3000K - Ra90 - Touch & DALI dim.

4000K - Ra90 - Non dimmable
4000K - Ra90 - Touch & DALI dim.

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX
Other RAL colors on request

01 18

White Matt Text.
Standard Standard

Grey Matt Text.

1610.00.24.927.XX
1610.00.26.927.XX

1610.00.24.930.XX
1610.00.26.930.XX

1610.00.24.940.XX
1610.00.26.940.XX

1611.00.24.927.XX
1611.00.26.927.XX

1611.00.24.930.XX
1611.00.26.930.XX

1611.00.24.940.XX
1611.00.26.940.XX

Standard

Black Matt Text.

193



AHO1LOVH ONILHDIT

SIX0aA

194






94

Focus

Trimless
Type
Mounting
Material
Adjustable

El. class/IP
El. class driver

Downlight
Trimless
Aluminium

No

Class 1l /1P20
Class Il

Warranty: see p.308
Citizen CLU LED (350mA)

CCT

CRI

SDCM
Luminous flux
LED

Luminous Flux
System

Beam angle
LED Power
System Power
Forward voltage

@ @85mm

2700K / 3000K / 4000K

Ra90

3

2700K - Ra90: 1517Im (134Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 1577Im (139Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1601Im (142Im/W)
2700K - Ra90: 1289Im (100Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 1340Im (109Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1361Im (111lm/W)
27°/43°

11.3W /350mA (excl. driver)
12.9W /350mA (incl. driver)
29.3V (min.) - 32.3V (typ.) - 35.1V (max.)

Trimless gypkit included

@85mm

Adjustable ceiling
thickness 9-18mm

Height: 90mm

Build-in depth: 115mm (non dim)
130mm (dimmable)

Driver:
- Included in article number and included in price
- External/Remote installation

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website
Driver information: see p.294-295

Air circulation notice:
Do not topload with insulation materials



Focus Trimless New:
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim - Driver 493.24.22 incl.

2700K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1289Im  1417.AA.24.927.XX
3000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1340lm  1417.AA.24.930.XX
4000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1361iIm  1417.AA.24.940.XX

1-10V dim & Push dim - Driver 490.25.20 incl.

2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1289Im 1417.AA.25.927.XX
3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1340lm  1417.AA.25.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1361Im 1417.AA.25.940.XX

DALI dim - Driver 490.26.20 incl.

2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1289Im  1417.AA.26.927.XX
3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1340lm  1417.AA.26.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1361Im  1417.AA.26.940.XX

Mains dim - Driver 493.27.20 incl.

2700K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1289Im  1417.AA.27.927.XX
3000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1340lm  1417.AA.27.930.XX
4000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1361lm  1417.AA.27.940.XX

27° Reflector: 0000.27.00.000.00
43° Reflector: 0000.43.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX
Other RAL colors on request

01 18 03 25 16
< T« DD VO
White Matt Text. Grey Matt Text. Black Matt Text. Smoked brown Text. Gold Matt

Standard Standard Standard Standard
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Focus

Recessed
Type

Mounting
Material
Adjustable

El. class/IP

El. class driver

Downlight
Recessed
Aluminium

No

Class 1l /1P20
Class Il

Warranty: see p.308
Citizen CLU LED (350mA)

CCT

CRI

SDCM
Luminous flux
LED

Luminous Flux
System

Beam angle
LED Power
System Power
Forward voltage

@ @83mm

@88mm

2700K / 3000K / 4000K

Ra90

3

2700K - Ra90: 1517Im (134Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 1577Im (139Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1601Im (142Im/W)
2700K - Ra90: 1289Im (100Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 1340Im (109Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1361Im (111lm/W)
27°/43°

11.3W /350mA (excl. driver)
12.9W /350mA (incl. driver)

29.3V (min.) - 32.3V (typ.) - 35.1V (max.)

Weight: 2709
(excl. driver)

Height: 90mm
Build-in depth: 110mm

Driver:
- Included in article number and included in price
- External/Remote installation

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website
Driver information: see p.294-295

Air circulation notice:
Do not topload with insulation materials



01

White Matt Text.
Standard

18

@

Grey Matt Text.
Standard

Focus Recessed new:
PRICES INCL. DRIVERS

Non dim - Driver 491.24.20 incl.

2700K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1289Im  1416.AA.24.927.XX
3000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1340lm  1416.AA.24.930.XX
4000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1361lm  1416.AA.24.940.XX

1-10V dim & Push dim - Driver 490.25.20 incl.

2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1289Im 1416.AA.25.927.XX
3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1340lm  1416.AA.25.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1361Im 1416.AA.25.940.XX

DALI dim - Driver 490.26.20 incl.

2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1289Im  1416.AA.26.927.XX
3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1340lm  1416.AA.26.930.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1361lm  1416.AA.26.940.XX

Mains dim - Driver 493.27.20 incl.

2700K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1289Im  1416.AA.27.927.XX
3000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1340lm  1416.AA.27.930.XX
4000K - Rag0 - 12.9W - 1361im  1416.AA.27.940.XX

27° Reflector: 0000.27.00.000.00
43° Reflector: 0000.43.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX
Other RAL colors on request

03 25 16
-- ‘_L\\

Black Matt Text. Smoked brown Text. Gold Matt
Standard Standard

63



Titan Fix

Round

Type Downlight
Mounting Recessed
Material Aluminium
Adjustable No

El. class/IP Class Il / 1P20

El. class driver Class Il
Warranty: see p.308

Bridgelux Vero 10 LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90 (Ra80 on request)
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux  2700K - Ra90: 1100Im (124Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1156Im (130Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1172Im (132Im/W)

Luminous Flux  2700K - Ra90: 937Im (92Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 984Im (961m/W)
4000K - Ra90: 998Im (98Im/W)

Beam angle 28°/40°

LED Power 8.9W / 350mA (excl. driver)

System Power 10.2W / 350maA (incl. driver)
Forward voltage 23V (min.) - 25.5V (typ.) - 28V (max.)

Bridgelux Dim-to-warm LED (250mA)

CCT Dim-to-warm 1800-3000K
CRI Rag0

Luminous Flux LED: 860Im - System: 732Im
LED Power 8.2W / 250mA (excl. driver)

System Power 9.4W / 250mA (incl. driver)

DIM TO WARM
—

@ Boobytrap springs: 76-80mm
@ Trapezium springs: 79-80mm

Height: 65mm
Build-in depth: 85mm

@85mm

Weight: 260g
(excl. driver)

44

Driver: Air circulation notice:
- Included in article number and included in price Do not topload with insulation materials
- External/Remote installation

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website .

Driver information: see p.294-295 min. 20mm recommended
On Request

Bridgelux Vero10 CRI Ra97

Outside diameter:

Enlargement ring new:

Ceiling thick in. 9i
Ring @105mm - Matt White texture  1094.00.01 elling thickness min. Smm

Ring @105mm - Matt Black texture  1094.00.03
Ring @105mm - Matt Anthracite text. 1094.00.07
Ring @105mm - Matt Grey texture  1094.00.18 .
Ring @105mm - Smoked Brown text. 1094.00.25 Enlargement ring
Ring @105mm - Matt Gold 1094.00.16 2105mm

Ring @105mm - Corten 1094.00.15

Enlargement ring makes it possible to enlarge the cut-out hole dimension up to @100mm. é

Only in combination with boobytrap springs




Titan Mix

Round

Type Downlight
Mounting Recessed
Material Aluminium
Adjustable Yes (40°/359°)
El. class/IP Class Il / 1P20

El. class driver Class Il
Warranty: see p.308

Bridgelux Vero 10 LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90 (Ra80 on request)
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux  2700K - Ra90: 1100Im (124Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1156Im (130Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1172Im (132Im/W)

Luminous Flux  2700K - Ra90: 937Im (92Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 984Im (961m/W)
4000K - Ra90: 998Im (98Im/W)

Beam angle 28°/40°

LED Power 8.9W / 350mA (excl. driver)

System Power 10.2W / 350maA (incl. driver)
Forward voltage 23V (min.) - 25.5V (typ.) - 28V (max.)

Bridgelux Dim-to-warm LED (250mA)

CCT Dim-to-warm 1800-3000K
CRI Ra90

Luminous Flux LED: 860Im - System: 732Im
LED Power 8.2W / 250mA (excl. driver)

System Power 9.4W / 250mA (incl. driver)

DIM TO WARM
—

40°

@ 285-88mm @ 359°

Height: 65mm
Build-in depth: 85mm

@92mm

Weight: 240g
(excl. driver)

46

Driver:

- Included in article number and included in price
- External/Remote installation

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website
Driver information: see p.294-295

On Request
Bridgelux Vero10 CRI Ra97

Outside diameter:

Enlargement ring new:

Ring @112mm - Matt White texture  1095.00.01
Ring @112mm - Matt Black texture  1095.00.03
Ring @112mm - Matt Anthracite text. 1095.00.07
Ring @112mm - Matt Grey texture  1095.00.18
Ring @112mm - Smoked Brown text. 1095.00.25
Ring @112mm - Matt Gold 1095.00.16
Ring @112mm - Corten 1095.00.15

Enlarge the cut-out hole dimension up to @105mm.

Only in combination with boobytrap springs

Air circulation notice:
Do not topload with insulation materials

¢ min. 20mm recommended

Ceiling thickness min. 9mm

“hES

e
Enlargement ring .
@112mm -
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Titan

Surface Mounted

Type Downlight
Mounting Surface Mounted
Material Aluminium
Adjustable Yes (90°/359°)
El. class/IP Class 1 /1P20

Warranty: see p.308
Bridgelux Vero 10 LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90 (Ra80 on request)
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux ~ 2700K - Ra90: 1100Im (124Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1156Im (130Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1172Im (132Im/W)

Luminous Flux  2700K - Ra90: 937Im (92Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 984Im (961m/W)
4000K - Ra90: 998Im (98Im/W)

Beam angle 28°/40°

LED Power 8.9W / 350mA (excl. driver)

System Power 10.2W / 350mA (incl. driver)
90°

(@ 359°

Top height:
70mm

Bottom height:
72mm

Diameter:
Weight: 840g @80mm

Ceiling mounting on horizontal ceilings only!
- driver integrated in luminaire
-included in article r ber and price

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website

On Request
Bridgelux Vero10 CRI Ra97



Titan Surface Mounted

Cone

PRICES INCL. BUILT-IN DRIVER
Non dim

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im

3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1205.AA.24.927.xx
1205.AA.24.930.xx
1205.AA.24.940.xx

Titan Surface Mounted

Organic

PRICES INCL. BUILT-IN DRIVER

Non dim

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1204.AA.24.927.xx
1204.AA.24.930.xx
1204.AA.24.940.xx

Titan Surface Mounted

Anti-Glare

PRICES INCL. BUILT-IN DRIVER

Non dim

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1206.AA.24.927.xx
1206.AA.24.930.xx
1206.AA.24.940.xx

Touch & DALI dim* NEW!

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1205.AA.26.927.xx
1205.AA.26.930.xx
1205.AA.26.940.xx

Mains dim (Trailing Edge only) NEW!

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Rag90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1205.AA.27.927.xx
1205.AA.27.930.xx
1205.AA.27.940.xx

Touch & DALI dim* NEW!

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1204.AA.26.927.xx
1204.AA.26.930.xx
1204.AA.26.940.xx

Mains dim (Trailing Edge only) NEW!

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1204.AA.27.927.xx
1204.AA.27.930.xx
1204.AA.27.940.xx

Touch & DALI dim* NEW!

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1206.AA.26.927.xx
1206.AA.26.930.xx
1206.AA.26.940.xx

Mains dim (Trailing Edge only) NEW!

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1206.AA.27.927.xx
1206.AA.27.930.xx
1206.AA.27.940.xx

Y — W/—

*When dimming with touch. Do not combine with other touch dim products

01 ==

C#
T

White Matt Text.
Standard

Grey Matt Text.
Standard

28° Reflector: 0000.28.00.000.00
40° Reflector: 0000.40.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX

Other RAL colors on request

Black Matt Text.
Standard Standard

Smoked Brown Text. Black + Gold Matt

Gold Matt
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Titan 140

Surface Mounted

Type
Mounting
Material
Adjustable
El. class/IP

Downlight
Surface Mounted
Aluminium

Yes (90°/359°)
Class 1 /1P20

Warranty: see p.308
Bridgelux Vero 10 LED (350mA)

CCT

CRI

SDCM
Luminous Flux
LED

Luminous Flux
System

Beam angle
LED Power
System Power

40°

@ 359°

Height:
140mm

120

2700K / 3000K / 4000K

Ra90 (Ra80 on request)

3

2700K - Ra90: 1100Im (124Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 1156Im (130Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1172Im (132Im/W)
2700K - Ra90: 937Im (92Im/W)
3000K - Ra90: 984Im (96Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 998Im (98Im/W)
28°/40°

8.9W /350mA (excl. driver)
10.2W / 350maA (incl. driver)

Diameter:
280mm
Weight: 590g

s s i

3
A

Ceiling mounting on horizontal ceilings only!
- driver integrated in luminaire
- included in article number and price

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website

Optional suspension sets

+ Standard connecting box comes in the same color as the
luminaire housing

+ Mounting accessories included

+ Strain relief integrated

« Textile (polyester) power cable included, 2000mm

Luminaire color white: white cable

Luminaire color black, brown, gold, copper, corten: black cable
Luminaire color grey, anthracite: grey cable

45mm¢ |
\

@67mm

On Request
Bridgelux Vero10 CRI Ra97

Suspension set 2000mm
White 2000mm - 3x0.75mm?2
White 2000mm - 5x0.75mm?2
Black 2000mm - 3x0.75mm?
Black 2000mm - 5x0.75mm?
Grey 2000mm - 3x0.75mm2
Grey 2000mm - 5x0.75mm2

103.03.01-2
103.05.01-2
103.03.03-2
1038.05.03-2
103.03.18-2
103.05.18-2




Titan 140

Cone

PRICES INCL. BUILT-IN DRIVER
Non dim

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im

3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1211.AA.24.927.xx
1211.AA.24.930.xx
1211.AA.24.940.xx

ﬁ T

»

Titan 140

Organic

PRICES INCL. BUILT-IN DRIVER
Non dim

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1212.AA.24.927.xx
1212.AA.24.930.xx
1212.AA.24.940.xx

Titan 140

Anti-Glare

PRICES INCL. BUILT-IN DRIVER
Non dim

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1213.AA.24.927.xx
1213.AA.24.930.xx
1213.AA.24.940.xx

Touch & DALI dim* NEW!

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1211.AA.26.927.xx
1211.AA.26.930.xx
1211.AA.26.940.xx

Mains dim (Trailing Edge only) NEW!

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Rag90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1211.AA.27.927.xx
1211.AA.27.930.xx
1211.AA.27.940.xx

Touch & DALI dim* NEW!

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1212.AA.26.927.xx
1212.AA.26.930.xx
1212.AA.26.940.xx

Mains dim (Trailing Edge only) NEW!

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1212.AA.27.927.xx
1212.AA.27.930.xx
1212.AA.27.940.xx

Touch & DALI dim* NEW!

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1213.AA.26.927.xx
1213.AA.26.930.xx
1213.AA.26.940.xx

Mains dim (Trailing Edge only) NEW!

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1213.AA.27.927.xx
1213.AA.27.930.xx

1213.AA.27.940.xx
Y — Y

*When dimming with touch. Do not combine with other touch dim products

White Matt Text.
Standard

Grey Matt Text.
Standard

28° Reflector: 0000.28.00.000.00
40° Reflector: 0000.40.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX

Other RAL colors on request

Black Matt Text.
Standard Standard

Smoked Brown Text. Black + Gold Matt

Gold Matt
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Titan Box Single (Mix)

Surface Mounted

Type Downlight
Mounting Surface Mounted
Material Aluminium
Adjustable Yes (90°/359°)
El. class/IP Class 1 /1P20

Warranty: see p.308
Bridgelux Vero 10 LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90 (Ra80 on request)
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux ~ 2700K - Ra90: 1100Im (124Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1156Im (130Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1172Im (132Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 937Im (92Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 984Im (961m/W)
4000K - Ra90: 998Im (98Im/W)

Beam angle 28°/40°

LED Power 8.9W / 350mA (excl. driver)

System Power 10.2W / 350maA (incl. driver)

40°

@ 359°

Height:
120mm

Ceiling mounting on horizontal ceilings only! On Req uest

- driver integrated in luminaire Bridgelux Vero10 CRI Ra97
- included in article number and price

Data sheets and wiring guide: see website

Weight: 1100g



Titan Box Single (Mix)

Cone
PRICES INCL. BUILT-IN DRIVER

Non dim / Mains dim

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1413.AA.27.927.xx
1413.AA.27.930.xx
1413.AA.27.940.xx

Titan Box Single (Mix)

Organic

PRICES INCL. BUILT-IN DRIVER
Non dim / Mains dim

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im

3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1414.AA.27.927.xx
1414.AA.27.930.xx
1414.AA.27.940.xx

Titan Box Single (Mix)

Anti-Glare

PRICES INCL. BUILT-IN DRIVER

Non dim / Mains dim

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1415.AA.27.927.xx
1415.AA.27.930.xx
1415.AA.27.940.xx

Touch & DALI dim* NEW!

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Rag90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1413.AA.26.927.xx
1413.AA.26.930.xx
1413.AA.26.940.xx

Touch & DALI dim* NEW!

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Rag0 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1414.AA.26.927.xx
1414.AA.26.930.xx
1414.AA.26.940.xx

Touch & DALI dim* NEW!

2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 937Im
3000K - Rag90 - 10.2W - 984Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 998Im

1415.AA.26.927.xx
1415.AA.26.930.xx
1415.AA.26.940.xx

s I

*When dimming with touch. Do not combine with other touch dim products

01

White Matt Text.

Standard

Grey Matt Text.

Standard

28° Reflector: 0000.28.00.000.00
40° Reflector: 0000.40.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX

Other RAL colors on request

03 25

(D

Black Matt Text.

(3

Smoked Brown Text. Black + Gold Matt
Standard Standard

125



Full Moon

400 - 600 - 900

Type Linear

Mounting Suspended/Ceiling Mounted
Material Aluminium/Steel

Adjustable No

El. class/IP Class | /1P20

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K

CRI Ra90

SDCM 3

Warranty: see p.308

Module Full Moon 400

Luminous Flux 3000K - Ra80: 3586Im (145Im/W)
LED 4000K - Ra80: 3780Im (153Im/W)
Luminous Flux 3000K - Ra80: 2080Im (74Im/W)
System 4000K - Ra80: 2192Im (78Im/W)
LED power 24.7W (excl. driver)

System power 28.0W (incl. driver)

Module Full Moon 600

Luminous Flux 3000K - Ra80: 8268Im (145Im/W)
LED 4000K - Ra80: 8718Im (153Im/W)
Luminous Flux 3000K - Ra80: 4936Im (76Im/W)
System 4000K - Ra80: 5230Im (81Im/W)
LED power 57W (excl. driver)

System power 64.8W (incl. driver)

Module Full Moon 900

Luminous Flux 3000K - Ra80: 21262Im (145Im/W)
LED 4000K - Ra80: 22416Im (153Im/W)
Luminous Flux 3000K - Ra80: 12757Im (76lm/W)
System 4000K - Ra80: 13450Im (81Im/W)
LED power 146.6W (excl. driver)

System power 166.0W (incl. driver)

Optional suspension set:
+ Ceiling box (matching luminaire color)
* Integrated strain relief
- Steel suspension wires (3x)
+ 230V Textile supply cable:
« White cable: White luminaire
« Grey cable: Grey luminaire
« Black cable: All other luminaire colors

oef

a72mm

Total height:
75mm

™\

Outside measurements:

@ 400mm
@ 600mm
@ 900mm

Optional suspension set

Suspension set Full Moon (3 suspension wires)

Set 2000mm - 3x0.75mm? 101.833.xx-2
Set 4000mm - 3x0.75mm? 101.33.xx-4
Set 2000mm - 5x0.75mm?2 101.35.xx-2
Set 4000mm - 5x0.75mm? 101.35.xx-4

Available colors: 000.00.xx-0

Suspension set color
Matt White Texture .
Matt Black Texture..
Matt Anthracite Texture.
Matt Grey Texture
Smoked Brown Texture . .
Custom colors available on request

standard
standard
standard
standard
standard

Options

Integrated Emergency Lighting

Standard - 3 Hours 659.24.LED-3
DALI - 3 Hours 659.26.LED-3

Both standard and DALI systems are equipped with self-testing.
DALI version with on-command testing, status read-out and additional
functionality.

On request
Recessed connecting box (more info on p.300/p.305)
Trimless connecting box (more info on p.300/p.305)



Full Moon 400 new:

Non dimmable
3000K - Ra80 - 28.1W 1400.00.24.830.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 28.1W 1400.00.24.840.XX

DALI Dimmable
3000K - Ra90 - 28.1W 1400.00.26.830.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 28.1W 1400.00.26.840.XX

01

White Matt Text.

Standard

Full Moon 600 new:

Non dimmable

3000K - Ra80 - 63.8W 1600.00.24.830.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 63.8W 1600.00.24.840.XX

1-10V Dimmable

3000K - Ra90 - 63.8W 1600.00.25.830.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 63.8W 1600.00.25.840.XX

Touch & DALI Dimmable

3000K - Ra90 - 63.8W 1600.00.26.830.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 63.8W 1600.00.26.840.XX

18

Grey Matt Text.
Standard

07

Anthracite )
Standard

Full Moon 900 new:

Non dimmable

3000K - Ra80 - 163.4W  1900.00.24.830.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 163.4W  1900.00.24.840.XX

1-10V Dimmable

3000K - Ra90 - 163.4W  1900.00.25.830.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 163.4W  1900.00.25.840.XX

Touch & DALI Dimmable

3000K - Ra90 - 163.4W  1900.00.26.830.XX
4000K - Ra90 - 163.4W  1900.00.26.840.XX

Available colors: 000.000.00.000.XX

Other RAL colors on request

03

Black Matt Text.
Standard

25

Smoked Broler;Text.
Standard
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LEDIiner30
Standard

Aluminium extruded profile 30x31.5 mm for suspended mounting.
LEDIiner30 offers the latest and best performing LED lighting
technology using Philips LED modules.

Average weight of equipped profile:

1.40kg/m
£
£
3
[}

¢ 30 mm

Possibilities

Mounting:

- Supended

Modules:

- Linear LED modules - Down
Options/Accessories

- Emergency lighting

5 Years Philips Warranty

01

White Matt Text. Black Matt Text. Grey Matt Text.

o _Jo J&

Anthracite Matt Text. Smoked Brown Gold (Optional)

Available colors



Ready To Go
LEDIiner30 sew

Suspended

32 mm

¢ 30 mm 3

Average weight of equipped profile: 1.40 kg/m

Included

Profile

End Caps

LED Modules

PC Covers

Suspension cables (2000mm)
Driver housing

Textile power cable (2000mm)

Extra options: p.300-301
Wiring information: p.302
Technical drawings: p.303

Article number

R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-08
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-09
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-10
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-11
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-12
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-13
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-14
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-15
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-16
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-17
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-18
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-19
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-20
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-21
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-22
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-23
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-24

Total length
incl. end
caps
1125 mm
1267 mm
1407 mm
1549 mm
1688 mm
1829 mm
1968 mm
2110 mm
2248 mm
2390 mm
2530 mm
2670 mm
2808 mm
2950 mm
3090 mm
3232 mm
3369 mm

Bracket
amount

W W WwWwowowowowowaowmMNnNNDND NN

w

LED Flux*
927

4020Im
n.a.***
5025Im
n.a.***
6030Im
n.a.***
7035Im
n.a.**
8040Im
n.a.***
9045Im
n.a.***
10050Im
nas
11055Im
n.a.***
12060Im

LED Flux*
830 & 930

4160Ilm
4680Im
5200Ilm
5720Ilm
6240Ilm
6760Im
7280Im
7800Im
8320Im
8840Im
9360Im
9880Im
10400Im
10920Im
11440lm
11960Im
12480Im

LED Flux*
840 & 940

4400Im
4950Im
5500Im
6050Im
6600Im
7150lm
7700Im
8250Im
8800Im
9350Im
9900Im
10450Im
11000Im
11550Im
12100Im
12650Im
13200Im

LED Flux*

Tunable White

2700-6500K

4400lm
n.a.***
5500Im
n.ar**
6600Im
n.a.***
7700lm
n.a.***
8800Im
n.a**
9900Im
n.a.***
11000Im
n.a.***
12100Im
n.a.***
13200Im

Power**
830 & 840

24.0W 24.8W
27.0W 27.9W
30.0W 31.0W
33.0W 34.1W
36.0W 37.2W
39.0W 40.3W
42.0W 43.4W
45.0W 46.5W
48.0W 49.6W
51.0W 52.7W
54.0W 55.8W
57.0W 58.9W
60.0W 62.0W
63.0W 65.1W
66.0W 68.2W
69.0W 71.3W
72.0W 74.4W

24: Non dimmable

25:1-10V dim.

26: Touch & DALI dim.

Suspension cable —>»

Adjustable

(max.2000mm)

830: Ra80 - 3000K
840: Ra80 - 4000K
927: Ra90 - 2700K (available in limited lengths)
930: Ra90 - 3000K
940: Ra90 - 4000K
TW: Ra90 - 4000K

* Luminous flux mentioned is the flux of the LED modules. To know the luminous flux of the luminaire, please apply the light output ratios on page 297 or check www.doxis.be.
** Power mentioned is for LED module excl. driver. For Tunable White power consumption please check www.doxis.be. For more detailed information, please check www.doxis.be
*** Not available. Our supplier, Philips, does not provide 140mm LED modules in 2700K and Tunable White. Length 600mm not available in 1-10V dimmable

Article number structure: R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-00
= 01: White Matt Texture

03: Black Matt Texture
18: Grey 9006 Matt Texture

07: Anthracite Matt Texture

25: Smoked Brown Matt Texture

16: Gold

Other colors on request

<—— Driver Housing

Height: 30mm

Width: 47mm

Length RTG 8-12: 360mm
Length RTG 13-18: 500mm
Length RTG 19-24: 700mm

—4— Profile

Height: 31.5mm
Width: 30mm

197



LEDIiner30
Glare-control

Aluminium extruded profile 30x31.5 mm for suspended mounting.
LEDIiner30 offers the latest and best performing LED lighting
technology using Philips LED modules.

Average weight of equipped profile:
1.40kg/m

32 mm

30 mm
<>

Possibilities
Mounting:

- Supended

Modules:

- Linear LED modules - Down
Options/Accessories

- Emergency lighting

5 Years Philips Warranty

01

White Matt Text. Black Matt Text. Grey Matt Text.

o _Jo J&

Anthracite Matt Text. Smoked Brown Gold (Optional)

Available colors



Ready To Go
LEDIiner30 sew

Suspended UGR

32 mm

¢ 30 mm 3

Average weight of equipped profile: 1.40 kg/m

UGR19 & UGR21

Included

Profile

End Caps

LED Modules

PC Covers

Suspension cables (2000mm)
Driver housing

Textile power cable (2000mm)

Extra options: p.300-301
Wiring information: p.302
Technical drawings: p.303

LEDIiner30 Suspended - Glare-control 19

Article number

R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-08.G
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-10.G
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-12.G
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-14.G
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-16.G
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-18.G
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-20.G
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-22.G
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-24.G

LEDIiner30 Suspended - Glare-control 21

Article number

R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-08.H
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-10.H
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-12.H
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-14.H
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-16.H
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-18.H
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-20.H
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-22.H
R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-24.H

* Luminous flux mentioned is the flux of the LED modules. To know the luminous flux of the luminaire, please apply the light output ratios on page 297 or check www.doxis.be.

Total length
incl. end caps
1136 mm
1418 mm
1696 mm
1983 mm
2265 mm
2548 mm
2831 mm
3114 mm
3396 mm

Total length
incl. end caps
1136 mm
1418 mm
1696 mm
1983 mm
2265 mm
2548 mm
2831 mm
3114 mm
3396 mm

LED Flux*

1460 Im
1825 Im
2190 Im
2555 Im
2920 Im
3285 Im
3650 Im
4015Im
4380 Im

LED Flux*

2490 Im
31121Im
3734 Im
4357 Im
4980 Im
5602 Im
6224 Im
6847 Im
7469 Im

Power**
830

8.2W

10.3W
12.4W
14.4W
16.5W
18.5W
20.6W
22.7W
24.7W

Power**
830

15.4W
19.3W
23.1W
27.0W
30.8W
34.7W
38.5W
42.4W
46.2W

Power**
840
8.0W
10.0W
12.0W
14.0W
16.0W
18.0W
20.0W
22.0W
24.0W

Power**
840

14.5W
18.2W
21.8W
25.4W
29.0W
32.7W
36.3W
39.9W
43.6W

UGR

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

UGR

<21
<21
<21
<21
<21
<21
<21
<21
<21

** Power mentioned is for LED module excl. driver. For more detailed information, please check www.doxis.be

Article number structure: R30SU.DM.CCC.xx-00.G
T

Suspension cable —>
Adjustable

24: Non dimmable

26: Touch & DALI dim.

(max.2000mm)

Textile power cable

830: Ra80 - 3000K
840: Ra80 - 4000K

<<—— Driver Housing
Height: 30mm
Width: 47mm

01: White Matt Texture
03: Black Matt Texture
18: Grey 9006 Matt Text.
07: Anthracite Matt Text.
Other colors on request

Length RTG 6-12: 360mm
Length RTG 13-18: 500mm
Length RTG 19-24: 700mm

<—— Profile
Height: 31.5mm
Width: 30mm
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Connected * * « LED Flux*
R e ad y TO G O Article number Total profile lengths I§E7D Flux LED Flux LED Flux Tunable White Pow

er**
excl. end caps 8308930 8408940 o080 PRI 8308840

length

. (0]
|_ E D | | n e r3 5 R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-04 600 mm - L 2080Im 2200im L 12.0W 12.4W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-05 740 mm - n.a.*** 3120Im 3300Im n.a.*** 15.0W 15.5W
Down - Ceilin g Mounted R3scM.DM.cCCxx-06 879 mm - 3015im  3120lm  8300m  3300im 18.0W 18.6W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-07 1021 mm - n.a.*** 3640lm 3850Im n.a.*** 21.0W 21.7W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-08 1159 mm - 4020Im 4160Im 4400Im 4400Ilm 24.0W 24.8W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-09 1301 mm - n.a.*** 4680Im 4950lm n.a.*** 27.0W 27.9W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-10 1441 mm - 5025Im 5200Im 5500Im 5500lm 30.0W 31.0W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-11 1583 mm - n.a.*** 5720lm 6050Im n.a.*** 33.0W 34.1W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-12 1721 mm - 6030Im 6240Im 6600Im 6600Im 36.0W 37.2W
£ R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-13 1863 mm - n.a*** 6760Im 7150lm n.a.** 39.0W 40.3W
3 R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-14 2002 mm - 7035Im 7280Im 7700lm 7700lm 42.0W 43.4W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-15 2144 mm - n.a.*** 7800Im 8250Im n.a.*** 45.0W 46.5W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-16 2282 mm - 8040Im 8320Im 8800Im 8800Im 48.0W 49.6W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-17 2424 mm - n.a*** 8840Im 9350Im n.a.*** 51.0W 52.7W
35 mmyy R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-18 2564 mm - 9045Im 9360Im 9900Im 9900Im 54.0W 55.8W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-19 2706 mm - n.a.*** 9880Im 10450Im n.a.*** 57.0W 58.9W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-20 2844 mm - 10050Im 10400Im 11000Im 11000Im 60.0W 62.0W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-21 2986 mm - n.a.*** 10920Im 11550Im n.a.*** 63.0W 65.1W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-22 3125 mm - 11055Im 11440Ilm 12100Im 12100Im 66.0W 68.2W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-23 3267 mm - n.a.*** 11960Im 12650Im n.a.*** 69.0W 71.3W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-24 3405 mm - 12060Im 12480Im 13200Im 13200Im 72.0W 74.4W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-25 3548 mm 1701+1843 mm n.a.*** 13000Im 13750Im n.a.*** 75.0W 77.5W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-26 3687 mm 1701+1982 mm 13065Im 13520Im 14300Im 14300Im 78.0W 80.6W
Average weight of equipped profile: 1.60 kg/m R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-27 3829 mm 1843+1982 mm n.a.*** 14040Im 14850Im n.a.*** 81.0W 83.7W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-28 3968 mm 1982+1982 mm 14070Im 14560Im 15400Im 15400Im 84.0W 86.8W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-29 4110 mm 1982+2125 mm n.a.*** 15080Im 15950Im n.a.*** 87.0W 89.9W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-30 4248 mm 1982+2262 mm 15075Im 15600Im 16500Im 16500Im 90.0W 93.0W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-31 4390 mm 2125+2262 mm n.a.*** 16120Im 17050Im n.a.*** 93.0W 96.1W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-32 4528 mm 2262+2262 mm 16080Im 16640Im 17600Im 17600Im 96.0W 99.2W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-33 4670 mm 2262+2405 mm n.a.*** 17160Im 18150Im n.a.*** 99.0W 102.3W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-34 4810 mm 2262+2544 mm 17085Im 17680Im 18700Im 18700Im 102.0W 105.4W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-35 4952 mm 2405+2544 mm n.a.*** 18200Im 19250Im n.a.*** 105.0W 108.5W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-36 5091 mm 2544+2544 mm 18090Im 18720Im 19800Im 19800Im 108.0W 111.6W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-37 5233 mm 2544+2686 mm n.a.*** 19240Im 20350Im n.a.*** 111.0W 114.7W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-38 5371 mm 2544+2824 mm 19095Im 19760Im 20900Im 20900Im 114.0W 117.8W
Opal cover is standard. Prismatic cover is R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-39 5513 mm 2544+2966 mm n.a.*** 20280Im 21450lm n.a.*** 117.0W 120.9W
not available for LEDliner35. R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-40 5653 mm 2544+3105 mm 20100Im 20800Im 22000Im 22000Ilm 120.0W 124.0W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-41 5795 mm 2544+3248 mm n.a.*** 21320Im 22550lm n.a.*** 123.0W 127.1W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-42 5933 mm 2824+3105 mm 21105Im 21840Ilm 23100Im 23100Im 126.0W 130.2W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-43 6075 mm 2966+3105 mm n.a.*** 22360Im 23650Im n.a.*** 129.0W 133.3W
Included R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-44 6214 mm 310543105 mm 22110lm  22880lm  24200im  24200im 1320W  136.4W
R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-45 6356 mm 3105+3248 mm n.a.*** 23400Im 24750lm n.a.*** 135.0W 139.5W
Profile R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-46 6494 mm 3105+3385 mm 23115Im 23920Im 25300Im 25300Im 138.0W 142.6W I~
Top cover R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-47 6636 mm 3248+3385 mm n.a.*** 24440Ilm 25850Im n.a.*** 141.0W 145.7W E
End Caps R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-48 6774 mm 3385+3385 mm 24120Im 24960Im 26400Im 26400Im 144.0W 148.8W 4
LED Modules * Luminous flux mentioned is the flux of the LED modules. To know the luminous flux of the luminaire, please apply the light output ratios on page 297 or check www.doxis.be.
PC Cover Down ** Power mentioned is for LED module excl. driver. For Tunable White power consumption please check www.doxis.be. For more detailed information, please check www.doxis.be
Mounting profile *** Not available. Our supplier, Philips, does not provide 140mm LED modules in 2700K and Tunable White. Length 600mm not available in 1-10V dimmable
Article number structure: R35CM.DM.CCC.xx-00
T E 01: White Matt Texture
Extra options: p.300-301 22 Non dimmable 830: Ra80 - 3000K 03: Black Matt Texture
Wiring information: p.302 25 110V dimmable o 20:RaB0 - 4000K o 18: Grey 9006 Matt Texture
Technical drawings: p.303 6. Touch & DALI dim ggg 3390 - 2700K (available in limited lengths) 07: Anthracite Matt Texture
: Rag0 - 3000K 25: Smoked Brown Matt Texture
940: Ra90 - 4000K 16: Gold
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: Tunable white 2700K-6500K (available in limited lengths) Otnher colors on request
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LEDI|ner66 Optional modules

Emergency module for linear modules

3Hrs Standard 24.LED-3

3Hrs DALI 659.26.LED 3

Emergency modules are equipped with self-testing.
DALI version with on command testing, status read-out
and additional functionality.

More info see p.299

Tridonic BasicDIM module (Casamb|)
Casambi module 660.2

Only in combination with DALI drlvers

One module for each driver required
Module is built into luminaire

LEDIinere6 - Spot modules

Juno

Orientable spot module (driver included)

LEAN IO I8 2700K - 380Im 2212.24.927.XX
N\ RelIyl 3000K - 400Im 2212.24.930.XX
REEN 4000K - 409Im 2212.24.940.XX

U ) "| Touch & DALI version available on request (only multiples of 4 spots)

CL1AETEETIN 2700K - 380Im 2213.24.927.XX
O\ e[l 3000K - 400Im 2213.24.930.XX
RECIN 4000K - 409Im 2213.24.940.XX

N ( / R Touch & DALI version available on request (only multiples of 4 spots)

Colors
Module length Matt White Texture . 01 standard
Matt Black Texture.. 03 standard
>l 180mm Matt Anthracite Texture. standard
Matt Grey 9006Texture.. standard
Smoked Brown Texture . standard
Gold Matt

Other RAL colors on request

Tektus 45

Orientable spot module

+f

Tektus 60

Orientable spot module

Available in:

2700K - Ra90 - 10.1W - 779Im
3000K - Ra90 - 10.1W - 811Im
4000K - Ra90 - 10.1W - 863Im

Non dim or Touch & Dali dim
Various beam angles and colors available
See p.220 for more information

Available in:

2700K - Ra90 - 995Im(12.8W) or 1390Im(18.7W)
3000K - Ra90 - 1035Im(12.8W) or 1445Im (18.7W)
4000K - Ra90 - 1052Im(12.8W) or 1467Im (18.7W)

Non dim or Touch & Dali dim
Various beam angles and colors available
See p.220 for more information




Tektus Spot Module

For mounting on LEDliner profiles

Type Spot-/Downlight

Mounting Mounting in LEDliner Profiles
Material Aluminium

Adjustable Yes (60°/359°)

El. class/IP Class | /IP20

Warranty: see p.308
Bridgelux Vero 10 LED (350mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90 (Ra80 on request)
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 1100Im (124Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: 1156Im (130Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 1072Im (132Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 772Im (76Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: 811Im (80Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: 822Im (81Im/W)

Beam angle 29°/40°/51°

LED Power 8.9W (excl. driver)

System Power 10.2W (incl. driver)
Citizen CLU LED (350mA/500mA)

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90
SDCM 3

Luminous flux 2700K - Ra90: 1517Im (350mA) / 2118Im (500mA)
LED (350/500mA)  3000K - Ra90: 1577Im (350mA) / 2202Im (500mA)

4000K - Ra90: 1601Im (350mA) / 2236lm (500mA)
Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: 995Im (350mA) / 1390Im (500mA)

)
System 3000K - Ra90: 1035Im (350mA) / 1445Im (500mA)
4000K - Ra90: 1050Im (350mA) / 1467Im (500mA)
Beam angle 23°/36°/48°/57°
LED Power 11.3W /350mA or 16.5W / 500mA (excl. driver)

System Power 12.9W /350mA or 19.0W / 500mA (incl. driver)

60°

@359"

Oﬂ Request Suitable profiles:
Tektus 45 Single in CRI Rag97 LEDliner35 .
Tektus 45 Double in CRI Ra97 tgg:::gzg Recessed/Trimless
| ilable for Tektus4:
(Only available for Tektus45) LEDliner65
LEDliner65Recessed
LEDliner66
- LEDIiner80
LEDIiner100 Recessed/Trimless
’ Module length Tektus Single: Module length Tektus Double: LEDliner170

Tektus 45: @45mm x 113mm €

. Tektus 45: 120mm 60mm  Tektus 45: 100mm  60mm
Tektus 60: @60mm x 150mm Tektus 60: 120mm Tektus 60: 120mm
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Tektus 45 Single new:

PRICES INCL. DRIVER
Module only, LEDliner profile not included

Non dim Single* - 1x Tektus 45 on one driver

(1x) 2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 772Im  1248.AA.24.927.XX
(1x) 3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811lm  1248.AA.24.930.XX
(1x) 4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im  1248.AA.24.940.XX

Touch & DALI dim Single - 1x Tektus 45 on one driver

(1x) 2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 772Im  1248.AA.26.927.XX
(1x) 3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811lm  1248.AA.26.930.XX
(1x) 4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im  1248.AA.26.940.XX

Tektus 45 Double new:

PRICES INCL. DRIVER
Module only, LEDliner profile not included

Non dim Double - 2x Tektus 45 on one driver

(2x) 2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 772Im  1300.AA.24.927.XX
(2x) 3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811lm  1300.AA.24.930.XX
(2x) 4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im  1300.AA.24.940.XX

Touch & DALI dim Double - 2x Tektus 45 on one driver

(2x) 2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 772lm  1300.AA.26.927.XX
(2x) 3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 811lm  1300.AA.26.930.XX
(2x) 4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 822Im  1300.AA.26.940.XX

29° Reflector: 0000.29.00.000.00
40° Reflector: 0000.40.00.000.00
51° Reflector: 0000.51.00.000.00

Tektus 60 Single (350mA) new:

PRICES INCL. DRIVERS
Module only, LEDliner profile not included

Non dim Single - 1x Tektus 60 on one 350mA driver

(1x) 2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im  1249.AA.24.927.XX
(1x) 3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im  1249.AA.24.930.XX
(1x) 4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im  1249.AA.24.940.XX

Touch & DALI dim Single - 1x Tektus 60 on one 350mA driver
(1x) 2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im  1249.AA.26.927.XX
(1x) 3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im  1249.AA.26.930.XX
(1x) 4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im  1249.AA.26.940.XX

Tektus 60 Double (350mA) new:

PRICES INCL. DRIVER
Module only, LEDliner profile not included

Non dim Double - 2x Tektus 60 on one 350mA driver

(2x) 2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im  1301.AA.24.927.XX
(2x) 3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im  1301.AA.24.930.XX
(2x) 4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050Im  1301.AA.24.940.XX

Touch & DALI dim Double - 2x Tektus 60 on one 350mA driver
(2x) 2700K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 995Im  1301.AA.26.927.XX
(2x) 3000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1035Im  1301.AA.26.930.XX
(2x) 4000K - Ra90 - 12.9W - 1050lm  1301.AA.26.940.XX

23° Reflector: 0000.23.00.000.00
36° Reflector: 0000.36.00.000.00
48° Reflector: 0000.48.00.000.00
57° Reflector: 0000.57.00.000.00
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White Matt Text. Grey Matt Text.
Standard Standard

Tektus 60 Single (500mA) new:

PRICES INCL. DRIVERS
Module only, LEDIiner profile not included

Non dim Single - 1x Tektus 60 on one 500mA driver

(1x) 2700K - Ra90 - 19.0W - 1390Im  1250.AA.24.927.XX
(1x) 3000K - Ra90 - 19.0W - 1445Im  1250.AA.24.930.XX
(1x) 4000K - Ra90 - 19.0W - 1467Im  1250.AA.24.940.XX

Touch & DALI dim Single - 1x Tektus 60 on one 500mA driver
(1x) 2700K - Ra90 - 19.0W - 1390Im  1250.AA.26.927.XX
(1x) 3000K - Ra90 - 19.0W - 1445lm  1250.AA.26.930.XX
(1x) 4000K - Ra90 - 19.0W - 1467Im  1250.AA.26.940.XX

Tektus 60 Double (500mA) new:

PRICES INCL. DRIVER
Module only, LEDIiner profile not included

Non dim Double - 2x Tektus 60 on one 500mA driver

(2x) 2700K - Ra90 - 19.0W - 1390Im  1302.AA.24.927.XX
(2x) 3000K - Ra90 - 19.0W - 1445Im  1302.AA.24.930.XX
(2x) 4000K - Ra90 - 19.0W - 1467Im  1302.AA.24.940.XX

Touch & DALI dim Double - 2x Tektus 60 on one 500mA driver
(2x) 2700K - Ra90 - 19.0W - 1390Im  1302.AA.26.927.XX
(2x) 3000K - Ra90 - 19.0W - 1445lm  1302.AA.26.930.XX
(2x) 4000K - Ra90 - 19.0W - 1467Im  1302.AA.26.940.XX

23° Reflector: 0000.23.00.000.00
36° Reflector: 0000.36.00.000.00
48° Reflector: 0000.48.00.000.00
57° Reflector: 0000.57.00.000.00

Available colors: 0000.00.00.000.XX
Other RAL colors on request

03

Anthracite Matt Text. Black Matt Text. Gold Matt
Standard Standard
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